797

INDEX TO VOL. LXXX.

The General Index covers original articles, reviews and the epitome, and includes subjects
dealt with as well as the title of articles.

The following names are printed in sMALL caPITALS : authors of original articles and of
books reviewed. Names of authorities referred to in the text are in ordinary type.

(R.) indicates a Review; the title of the book reviewed is followed by the author’s name,
thus : * Psycho-analysis and its Derivatives, by H. Crichton-Miller (R.).”

(E.) indicates the Epitome section ; the title of the abstract is followed by the author’s
name, thus: ‘ Age and human ability. Miles, W. R. (E.).”

Obituary notices and references appear under the heading ‘‘ Obituaries *’.

The names of authors referred to in the Epitome section are listed in Part II.

PART I.—GENERAL INDEX.

Absinth, action on pial vessels (E.), 130
Absorption from the intestine : influence of nerve stimulation on; the humoral theory of
nervous action. Gellhorn, E., and Northup, D. (E.), 454
Influence of acetyl choline on absorption of glucose. Gellhorn, E., and Northup, D.
(E.), 132
Abstraction in a monkey, preliminary experiment on. Robinson, E. W. (E.), 144
Acetyl choline, action in the body, 77
and inhibition, 210
vy ,, and svmpathin, 727
” ,»  in epilepsy, 526
s ,, influence on absorption of glucose (E.), 132
,» choline-like substance : appearance of, in the coronary venous blood of warm-blooded
animals, upon stimulation of the vagus nerve. Geldberg,
W., and Krayer, O. (E.), 455
. . 'y in the portal blood of cats. Donomal, 1. (E.), 727
Acidosis produced by barbituric acid and urethane (E.), 747
Adjustment and Mastery, by R. S. Woodworth (R.), 578
Adrenaline, action on pial vessels (E.), 130
4 and cholesterol, 77
vy and choline, 79
and insulin : effect of central nervous system on (E.), 608
mechanism of nervous discharge of. Felberg, W., Minz, B., and Tsudzimura, H.
(E.), 582
Adrenin-secreting mechanism, notes on behaviour of cats deprived of. Shirley, M. (E.), 581
Aggression, instinct of : its connections with the sex instinct. Simonnet, H. (E.), 586
Agitation in melancholia (Lewis), 304
Agnosia (E.), 448
Aids to Neurology, by E. A. Blake-Pritchard (R.), 562
Akinesia, hereditary, painful paroxysmal. Koulkov, A. E. (E.), 596
Albuminuria, toxic, in psychoses associated with childbirth, 44, 45
Alcohol and Anasthesia, by W. Burridge (R.), 563
Alcoholic insanity, cranial nerve palsies as a manifestation of peripheral neuritis in, by Ruby O.
Stern, 103-110
. pseudo-paresis treated by pyrifer, 524
Alcoholism (sterilization report), 416

LXXX. 54

’

” 2

”

2

https://doi.org/10.1192/50368315X00200418 Published online by Cambridge University Press


https://doi.org/10.1192/S0368315X00200418

: 798 INDEX.

Alcoholism, chronic, Ceni’s skin reaction in (E.), 741

. degeneration of the brain in. Marchiafava, E. (E.), 157
Alkaloms and the excitability of the cortical sensori-motor centres. Martino, G., and de’Finis,
L. (E), 450

Alzheimer’s disease (E.), 593

Amentia, The Nature and Treatment of, by L. Pierce Clark. (R.), 424

Amines, effect of, on oxidations of the brain. Quastel, J. H., and Wheatley, A. H. M. (E.), 157
s pharmacology of. Chen, K. K., and Ling Chen, A. (E.), 749

Amnesia in cases of infanticide, 70
' specific, investigation of a. Erickson, Milton H. (E.), 145
5, with stupor for ten years .(E.), 590

Amnesic syndrome after skull injuries, pathogenesis and psychopathology of. Klein, R., and

Kral, A. (E.), 595

Amylase in blood and cerebro-spinal fluid in nervous disease (E.), 753—4

Amyl nitrite test for brain lesions (E.), 744

Amyostatic poisons, histo-pathological studies with tutocaine and holocaine in rabbits. Wake, I.

(E.), 156
‘Anzmia, cerebral (E.), 606
. in psychoses associated with childbirth, 51

An=sthesia and Alcohol, by W. Burridge (R.), 563
Analytical Psychotherapy, Introduction to (R.), 556
Anatomy and physiology (E.), 128, 429, 581, 726
Animal behaviour, recent research on. Zuckerman, S. (E.), 141
Annual Dinner of the Association, 1934, report of, 775-782
,»  General Meeting of the Association, Ninety-third, 1934, 757-795
Anoxazmia (Recent Advances in Psychiatry) (R.), 422
Anterior pituitary hormone, determinations of (E.), 158
’ roots, role of, in visceral sensibility. Stone, T. T. (E.), 129
Antirabic vaccine (Pasteur): "action of, on epileptic attacks, hebephrenic catatonic psychoses,
and Parkinsonian states. Cruveilhier, L., Barbé, A., and Nicolau, S. (E.), 453
ANTONOVITCH, S., and GoLLa, F., a note on the palmar chin reflex of Marinesco, 513-520
‘Anxiety and decondmonmg, 505
»» and neurasthenia, 495
' and the Instinctual Life, by Sigmund Freud (R.), 419
’ and the psychoneuroses, 489
- and the psychoses, 496
vy bromides for, 711
ys causes of, 488
” diet in, 714
’s different reactions to, 487
»” expression of, 488
. hysteria (Fenichel) (E.), 132
. in melancholia (Lewis), 355-359
. its nature and treatment, by Henry Harris, 482-512, 705-715
»» medinal for, 712
. morphine for, 712
. Pavlovian aspects of the problem (Henry Harris), 498
. sandoptal for, 712
tolerance in mdlvxduals 511
Aphasxa, a study in. Weisenburg, T. H. (E.), 447
v Georges Dumas on (R.), 576
Apraxia (E.), 448
Argyll Robertson pupil. Merritt, H. H., and Moore, M. (E.), 448
Arteriosclerotic psychoses, hydrotherapy in, 637
ARTHUR, GRACE, A Point Scale of Performance Tests (R.), 568
AsHBY, W, R., and RubpoLF, G. pE M., the relative mortality of cancer in the general population
and in the mental hospntals of England and Wales, 223-276
. on the nature of inhibition : a review, 198-221
Asthma, basal metaholism in (E.), 611
Attitude to environment in melancholia (Lewis), 326-330
Auditors, report of, 764
Auditory acuity in the chimpanzee. Elder, J. H. (E.), 582
Aura in epilepsy (E.), 443
Autism, schizophrenic, prolonged narcosis for, 663

https://doi.org/10.1192/50368315X00200418 Published online by Cambridge University Press


https://doi.org/10.1192/S0368315X00200418

INDEX. 799

Autohamotherapy in chronic mental disease. di Mauro, S. (E.), 153
Automatism, ambulatory, in epilepsy (E.), 443
Automatisms, motor. Seham, M., and Boardman, D. V. (E.), 731
.Autonomic nervous system. Linell, E. A. (E.), 581
. and metabolism, 483
. tensnon and the central nervous system, 485
Axon action potentials in nerve. Gasser, H. S. (E.), 727

Babinski’s sign, localizing significance of (E.), 129
Bamrorp, C. B., an analytical review of cases of insanity with pregnancy, 58-63
Barbital, influence of, on the activity and learning of white rats. Omwake, L. (E.), 451

. intoxication, experimental, studies in treatment of. Savi, C. (E.), 746
'y in urine, estimation of. Straub, J., and Mihalovits, E. (E.), 746
'y research, further contributions to methods of. Koppanyi, T., et al. (E.), 603

Barbitals and diuresis (E.), 451
Barbiturate narcosis, carbohydrate metabolism in. Mulinos, M. (E.), 745
'y poisoning, case of. Orford, T. J. (E.), 603
Barbiturates, acute intoxication by, antidotal action of picrotoxin, strychnine and caffeine.
Maloney, A. H. (E.), 451
. dangers of prolonged medication by, 531
s elimination of,in urine. Shoule, H. A., Keltch, A. K., Kempf, G. F., and Swanson,
E. E. (E.), 603
. habituation and cumulation (E.), 401
'y in epilepsy, by Richard Handley, 526-535
vy studies on. Koppanyi, T., Murphy, W. S., and Krop, S. (E.), 451
see also under prolonged narcosis.
Barblturlc acid and urethane, production of acidosis by. Rakielen, N., Lahum, L. H., du
Bris, D., Gilden, E. F., and Heniwich, H. E. (E), 747

”» ,, derivatives in urine and tissues, determination of. Herwick, R. P. (E.), 162
. acids, their toxicology. Desodt, G., 450
'y intoxication, hamatological changes in. Carratala, L. E. (E.), 745
Basal metabolism in asthma and epilepsy. Topper, A., and Mulier, H. (E.), 611
', in schxzophremcs, effects of thyroid treatmem Lingjaerde, O. (E.), 602

BASSETT CLARA, Mental Hygiene in the Community (R.), 571

BASSOE, G and EBAuGH, F. G., Yearbook of Neurology and Psychiatry (R.), 561
BAUDOU]N, CHARLES, The Mind of the Child (R.), 127

Behaviour in its relation to development of the brain. Tilney, F. R., and Kubie, L. S. (E.),

" 431, 432
. of albino rats in choosing food. Hausmann, M. F. (E.), 142
- of primates, comparative : VI, food preferences. Maslow, A. H. (E.), 143
'y ys social : I, social facilities of feeding in the monkey. Harlow, H. F., and

Yudin, H. C. (E.), 143
. Benedek-Thurzo reaction in mental diseases, 87, 93, 754
Bernreuter personality inventory, reaction of native white convicts to. Hargan, J. (E.), 436
BERRY, R. J. A., Mental Deﬁciency Stoke Park Studies, First Series (R.), 115
Bi-coloured gualac reaction in cerebro-spinal fluid (E), 754
,,  in mental hospital practice, by S. W. Hardwick, 87-93
Bi- dlmensmnal theory of mood, 486
Biochemistry and pathology (E.), 154, 454, 606, 750
Birmingham (City and University) Joint Board of Research for Mental Disease : address by
Dr. Pickworth, 173
Bismuth in treatment of neurosyphilis (E.), 453
Black reaction in urine of epileptics. Armenise, P. (E.), 756
BLAKE-PrITCHARD, E. A., Aids to Neurology (R.), 562
Blinking reflex. Rademaker, G. G. J., and Garcin, R. (E.), 596
Blood, a clinical and experimental investigation of the nervous regulation of the morphological
elements in. Riccitelli, L. (E.), 429
,»  cerebro-spinal fluid barrier. Malamud, W., Miller, W. R., and Mullins, B. M. (E.), 456

. . - ’ action of some diuretics on functioning of. Stern, L., and
Kassil, G. (E.), 605
’s ’s . bilirubin and the. Klein, N., and Szentinihalyi, S. (E.),
457
. . 'y s bromide and chloride distribution. Mishkis, M., Ritchie,

E. B., and Hastings, A. B. (E.), 457

https://doi.org/10.1192/50368315X00200418 Published online by Cambridge University Press


https://doi.org/10.1192/S0368315X00200418

800 INDEX.

Blood cerebro-spinal fluid barrier, narcotics and the (E.), 747
passage of bromine and chlorine through. Diserfori, B.
(E.), 457
chemical composition of, influence of emotional excitement on. Obrastzov, G. D.,
Minker-Bogdanova, E. T., and Kallininkova, M. N. (E.), 458
Formation, Studies in, by T. D. Power (R.), 562
groups and schizophrenia. Yorshis, M., and Gottlieb, J. (E.), 611
pressure and skin reflexes in psychotic states (E.), 737
studies in schizophrenia. Jedlowski, P. (E.), 458
bromine, cholesterol, lipoids, sugar, se¢ under bromine, etc.
Bodllv postures assumed while sleeping. du Bois, P. H., and Forbes, T. W. (E.), 740
Bolshevo : a Russian labour colony for criminals. Pritt, D. N. (E.), 164
Board of Control: Nineteenth Annual Report (R.), 101
Brain, affinity of parts of, to bromine. Bier, A. (E.), 605
antibodies, diagnosis of metasyphilitic diseases by the demonstration of. Foerster, R.
(F.), 162
antigen, chemical nature of. Rudy, H. (E.), 608
antigens, chemical nature of. (E.), 151
- vs in neurosyphilis (E.), 161
,» creatinine in (E.), 608
degeneration of, in chronic alcoholism (E.), 157
destruction of Spirochata pallida in (E.), 747
detection and distribution of soporifics in.  Fischer, A., and Hauschild, A. (E.), 746
development and behaviour (E.), 431
histology in cases of fatal head injury (E.), 607
glycolytic mechanisms of (E.), 157
influence of, on thymus. Ciabatti, O. (E.), 131
inorganic and phosphagen phosphorus content of. Matsumoto, M. (E.), 607
lipoids in carbon monoxide poisoning (E.), 162
oxidations, effect of amines on (E.), 157
parenchyma, phagocytic behaviour of interstitial cells in the rabbit. Lebowitch, R. J.
(E.), 754
phosphorus (E.), 160, 607
stem, relation of psychic symptoms to (E.), 596
tissue, a reducing substance in. Young, F. G., and Mitolo, M. (E.), 751 :
tissue, effect of vitamin B, upon respiratory quotient of. Sinclair, H. McC. (E.),
454
of normal and avitaminous pigeons, pyruvic acid as an intermediary metabolite
in. Peters, R. A., and Thompson, R. H. S. (E.), 751
. trauma. Winkelman and Eckel, J. L. (E.), 595
tumours and vascular and inflammatory lesions, amyl nitrite test for differentiation of.
Hare, C. C. (E.), 744
mental aspects of, in psychotic patients. Jamieson, G. R., and Henry, G. W.
(E.), 444
BraiN, W. RusskiLL, Diseases of the Nervous System (R.), 11
Brobdingnagian hallucinations, 94-102
Bromides in epilepsy, absence of deteriorating effects. Paskind, H. A. (E.), 748
. in the treatment of anxiety, 711
Bromine affinities in the brain (E.), 605
blood content, partition, and physico-chemical state of, in normal and pathological,
but not insane cases. Guillaumin, C. O., and Merejkowski, B. (E.), 159
in cerebro-spinal fluid and blood constituents. Urechia, C. I., and Relezeanu, A. (E.),
608
in normal blood and in that of manic- depresswes Bignoni, A. (E.), 755
Bu]bocapnme, action of, on muscular contraction in vivo. Sarno, D. (E.), 727
vs catatonia (E.), 460
ys . histopathology and localization. Rojas, L. (E.), 460
effect on animals with lesions of central nervous system. Ingram, W. R., and
Ransome, S. W. (E.), 604
BURRIDGE, W., Excitability : A Cardiac Study. A New Physiological Psychology. Alcohol
and Anasthesia (R.), 563
Burt, CYRrIL, et al. How the Mind Works (R.), 577
Buscaino’s black reaction in urine of epileptics (E.), 756
Bye-laws, revision of, 770

I ’ ”» ’

”
’
2

)

2

9 ”

i) 2

’

2

https://doi.org/10.1192/50368315X00200418 Published online by Cambridge University Press


https://doi.org/10.1192/S0368315X00200418

INDEX. 8orx

Caffeine, action on pial vessels (E.), 130
Calcium and potassium salts injected into the cerebral ventricles, mechanism of action of.
Stern, L., Rossine, J. A., and Chroles, G. J. (E.), 450
’s and sleep, 728 .
. in blood-serum and cerebro-spinal fluid, the determination of. Tingey, A. H. (E.),
159
. in cerebro-spinal fluid, effect of activated ergosterol on. Johnston, C. R. K., and King,
E.J. (E.), 609
vy in serum and cerebro-spinal fluid in human cases of hypo- and hypercalcemia. Herbert,
F. F. K. (E.), 458
CameroN, HEcTorR CHARLES, The Nervous Child at School (R.), 126
Cancer in the general population and in the mental hospitals of England and Wales : relative
mortality of, by G. de M. Rudolf and W. R. Ashby, 223-276
Carbohydrate metabolism of the rabbit. I, Blood sugar in insulin convulsions. Dotti, L. B.
(E.), 610
Carbon monoxide poisoning, changes in the brain in. II, The lipoid substance. Oba, S. (E.),
162
Catalepsy due to bulbocapnine (E.), 604
. experimental. Ferraro, A., Barrera, S. E. (E.), 460
Cataplexy. Kinnier Wilson, S. A. (E.), 149
Catatonia, colibacillary. Baruk, H. (E.), 461
v in man, experimental. Buscaino, V. M. (E.), 460
. mental state in. Baruk, M. (E.), 591
studies in effects of sleep. Forbes, T. W. (E.), 740
Catatomc postures and metabolism (E.), 429
. rigidity, viscosity of muscles in (E.), 449
” states : anti-rabic vaccine in (E.), 453
. stupor : prolonged narcosis for, 663
Cation and chlorine content of rabbit brain. Matsumoto, M. (E.), 607
Cauda equina radiculitis. Cramer, F. (E.), 742
Ceni’s skin reaction in chronic alcoholics. Perniola, F. (E.), 741
Cerebellar atrophy, rigidity in (E.), 449
Cerebral an@mia and status epilepticus (E.), 606
i blood-flow preceding and accompanying epileptic seizures in man. Gibbs, F. A,
Lennox, W. G., and Gibbs, E. L. (E.), 751
v circulation. XXIV. (A) Action of epinephrin on pial vessels. (B) Pituitary and
pitressin on pial vessels. (c) Vasomotor response in pia and in skin. Forbes,
H. S., Finley, K. H., Nason, G. I. (E.), 130
. circulation. XXVI, Cerebral anemia. Cobb, S. (E.), 606
. convolutions and sulci-encephalography. (E.), 446
’ diseases, variation of blood urea, uric acid and cholesterol in (E.), 457
. phosphorus-containing lipoids, and diphtheria toxin (E.), 160
. syphilis, importance of early diagnosis of. Baugh, F. H. C. (E.), 150

» trauma (E.), 595

s tuberculoma of unusual distribution, by William McCartan and Alfred Meyer,
550-555

. tumour, disorientation for space in a case of (E.), 737

vegetative centres and ha&matopoiesis. Milani, G. (E.), 429
Cerebro -spinal fluid and blood : barrier between. See under blood.

. ’ 5 constituents, bromide in (E.), 608

’y vy v in neuro-syphilis, presence of amylase in. Disana, G. (E.),
54

’s ' 'y in non-syphilitic psychoses : amylolytic .value of. Nuber, I
(E.), 753

. vy 'y serum, creatinine in (E.), 608

ys ,, a note on proteose-like substance in. Schube, P. G., and Whitehead, R. C.

(E.), 609

s ,, brominein (E.), 608

vy ,, calcium in, see under calcium.

s ,, chlorides in, during nervous diseases. Stefer, D. G. (E.), 753

s ,, comparison of some new flocculation tests with the Wassermann reaction.

. Paterson, A. S., and McLaughlin, F. L. (E.), 610

. ,, determination of calcium, potassium, sodium and chlorine in small quantities

of. Juer, J. (E.), 753

https://doi.org/10.1192/50368315X00200418 Published online by Cambridge University Press


https://doi.org/10.1192/S0368315X00200418

802 INDEX.

Cerebro-spinal fluid, hexamine in (E.), 159

v, ,» ‘‘inhibition phenomenon ” of Donaggio in (E.), 611

» ,, in general paralysis, spirochztes in (E.), 754

- ,, in man; penetration of alcohol injected intravenously. Mehrtens, H. G.,
and Newman, H. W. (E.), 131

ys ,, in meningitis, lactic acid in. Geldrich, J. (E.), 753

vy ,, in mental diseases: oxidase-reducase content and the Benedek-Thurzo
reaction. de Marco, A. (E.), 754

vy ,, in multiple sclerosis. Merritt, H. H. (E.), 610

' ,, inorganic constituents of. IV, Potassium in serum, serum filtrate, and
cerebro-spinal fluid. Watchorn, E., and McCance, R. A. (E)),

131

'y ,, in schizophrenia. Arias, B. R., Irazoqui, E., and Catasis, J. M. (E.), 753

s ,, lactic acid in, in meningitis (E.), 159 ,

sy ,,» pigment in, of a child with tuberculous meningitis. Gyorgy, P., and

Kuhn, R. (E.), 159
. ,, proteins. Lange, O. (E.), 752
s ,, relation of brain extracts in serological reactions of (E.

. . . of oxygen and nitrogen contents to barometric pressure.

), 161
Cunning-

ham, C. J., Rand, J. H., and Weckesser, E. C. (E.), 609

' ,, study of total protein in neuro-syphilis. Schube, P. G.

’s ,, sugar and chlorides in neurosyphilis (E.), 456
’s 'y ,, in, after ingestion of carbohydrate. Dobrev, M.,
(E.), 609

(E.), 609

and Saprianov, T.

’s ,,» xanthochromic, in psychiatry. Courtois, A., and André, Mme, Y. V.,

(E.), 752
Character disorders (Fenichel) (E.), 735
Characterological method of Jurowska. Bustamente, M. (E.), 729

Chemical mediation of nerve impulses ; historical review. Cannon, W. B. (E.), 727

Child Guidance Clinic at Guy’s Hospital, follow-up of cases, 536-549

» ' ,, at St. Paul, Minnesota : Intelligence Tests (R.), 568

” » ,» in America. Hardcastle, D. N. (E.), 599

”» ’» ,, occupation therapyin (E.), 152

' 'y Institute of, in New York, results of treatment, compared with Guy’s Hospital

Clinic, 541-547
,, Nervous, at School, by H. C. Cameron (R.), 126
,» Ppsychiatry, significance of the complaint factor in. Kanner, L. (E.),
,, Psychology, by Bulford J. Johnson (R.), 425
,, The Mind of the, by Charles Baudouin (R.), 1
the only, of age five. Witty, P. A. (E.), 434
Chlldbll’th psychoses associated with, by D. N. Parfitt, 43-57
. renal functions in psychoses, 43—47
s toxic albuminuria in psy choses of, 44, 45
types of insanity associated with, 54-56
Chlldhood play, experimental investigations of. Hurlock, E. B. (E.), 434
' psychoneuroses of (E.), 588

149

Children, an enquiry into the asthetic judgments of. Bulley, M. H. (E.), 729
vy backward and normal, compared at 6-year performance level. Farson, M. R.

(E.), 745
ys in the first four grades, informational content of. Wiltshire, H.
,,. mmemoryin (E.), 728
. schizophrenia in (E.), 739
ys Set them Free, by Fritz Wittels. (R.), 126
'y suicides of (E.), 732
i therapy for.. Mackay, Ruth (E.), 152
young, an experimental study of rivalry in. Leuba, C. (E.), 434
Cholesterol action in the body, 76

(E.), 729

ys and adrenaline, 77

v blood content during meningeal and cerebral diseases (E.), 457

ys ,, in alcoholics, 108

. ,, in artificial ketosis, 85, 86

vy ,, in epilepsy in relation to treatment by dehydration and ketogenesis, by J. H.

McClean, 82-86
. ,, in psychoses associated with childbirth, 45

https://doi.org/10.1192/50368315X00200418 Published online by Cambridge University Press


https://doi.org/10.1192/S0368315X00200418

INDEX. 803

Cholesterol, blood, in schizophrenia (E.), 160

Cholinase, 81

Choline, see acetvl choline.

Chorea, chronic progressive, concerning the striatal localization of. Neustaedter, M. (E.),

449
,»  treated by typhoid vaccine (E.), 749
,»  treatment of severe, by sulphate of magnesium. Albo, W. L. (E.), 153
Choroid plexuses, encephalography (E.), 445
Chronaxy, 203, 206, 207, 208
Cinema, influence of, in aggravation of neuroses. Marcondes, D. (E.), 137
CLARK, L. P1ercCE, The Nature and Treatment of Amentia (R.), 424
Classification of mental disorders, Adolf Meyer on, 26
" 1 ” definitions and explanatory notes on, 409
" vy ys Kraepelin on, 23-26
s . 'y Maudsley on, 16-19
Classifications of depressive types, Adolf Meyer on, 26
Clinical Examination of the Nervous System, by G. H. Monrad-Krohn (R.), 118
,, hotes and cases, 94, 550 .
Colour vision and colour preference in the albino rat. Walton, W. E. (E.), 141
Compulsion neurosis (Fenichel). (E.), 133 .
Compulsive reaction to anxiety, 494
. symptoms in melancholia (Lewis), 364-367
Concussion and traumatic epilepsy (E.), 595
Concussional psychosis, amnesia in (E.), 595
Conditioned reflex of Pavlov in relation to anxiety, 498
v ,, tactile, in man, irradiation of. Bass, M. J., and Hull, C. L. (E.), 431
'y reflexes and inhibition, 217
. s uses of, in mental hospital treatment, 653
" withdrawal responses with shock as the conditioning stimulus in adult human
subjects. Razran, G. H. S. (E.), 431
Conditioning and deconditioning of a response, 503
Confusion, mental, treatment of. Ferrer, C. O., 601
v states of mental (E.), 601
Conflict as basis of effective moods, 483
Congenital syphilis among defectives at Caterham Mental Hospital, 402
Conversion neurosis, pregenital (E.), 133
Convicts and the Bernreuter inventory (E.), 436
Convulsants, caffeine, absinth, camphor and picrotoxin, action of, on pial arteries. Finesinger,
J. E., and Cobb, S. (E.), 130
Convulsions, experimental, cerebral blood-flow preceding and accompanying. Gibbs, F. A.
(E.), 131
. insulin, blood sugar in, 610
'y of undetermined @tiology. Nielsen, J. M. (E.), 610
Corpora quadrigemina, encephalography (E.), 445
Cortex of monkeys, ipsilateral representation in the motor and pre-motor. Bucy, P. C., and
Fulton, J. F. (E.), 430
,» phosphorus in (E.), 160
Cortical inhibition (Pavlov), 190
v sensori-motor centres, alkalosis and the excitability of (E.), 450
Cosmic Awakening, the, by Christopher Pleydell-Bouverie (R.), 573
Cotard’s syndrome in melancholia (Lewis), 311 .
'y 'y psychogenesis and prognostic value of. Loudet, O., and Dalke, L. M.
(E.), 590
Council, report of, 760
Cranial nerve palsies as a manifestation of peripheral neuritis in alcoholic insanity, by Ruby O.
Stern, 103-110
Creatinine in blood-serum and cerebro-spinal fluid. Maydell, R. B. (E.), 608
. in the brain. Matsumoto, M. (E.), 608
Criminal Law, Insanity as a Defence in, by Henry Weihofen (R.), 121
Criminals’ conversations, a study of. Powell, N. (E.), 163
Vs handwriting of (E.), 756
Criminology (E.), 163, 612, 756
Cumulation (E.), 451
Curare, action of, on medullated nerve (E.), 130

https://doi.org/10.1192/50368315X00200418 Published online by Cambridge University Press


https://doi.org/10.1192/S0368315X00200418

804 INDEX.

Decerebration, hyperglycemia (E.), 458

Deconditioning and anxiety, 505

Defiance and inhibition of development in the light of individual psychology. Zanker, A.
(E.), 732

Deficiency diseases, nervous system in (E.), 607

Dehydration and ketosis in treatment of epilepsy; blood cholesterol in relation to, by J. H.

McClean, 82-86

5 experimental, and the action of convulsant drugs. Maloney, A. H. (E.), 748

Delayed reactions in primates in horizontal and vertical planes. Yudin, H. C., and Harlow,
H.F. (E), 143

DEeLcADO, HoNOR10, and IBERICO, MARIANO, Psicologia. (R.), 427

Delinquency and primogeniture. Armstrong, C. P. (E.), 163

Delinquent boys, relation between nutrition, mental level, and adjustment in. Molitch, M.,
and Eccles, A. K. (E.), 163

Delirium, malarial, in treatment of general paralysis (E.), 600

Delusional rationalization. Capgras, J., Beaudouin, M., and Brian, R. (E.), 735

Delusions in melancholia (Lewis), 306

»y . Maudsley on, 18
” persecutory, anal component in. Bender, L. (E.), 439
Dementia paralytica treated with typhoid H antigen vaccine. Schnitker, M. T. (E.), 601
” s see also under general paralysis.
. pracox as a specific disease entity, evidence for the concept of. Conn, J.H. (E.), 591
” ,» heredity and environment (E.), 440
. ,, intestinal factors in. Buscaino, V. M. (E.), 459
. ,» treatment of, by continuous oxygen administration. Hinsie, L. E., et al.
(E.), 452
. ,,»  tuberculosis virusin (E.), 459
. ,» with waxy rigidity and cataleptic attitudes: histopathology. Dimitri, V.,

and Victoria, M. (E.), 750
s . see also under schizophrenia.
Demyelinization of the central nervous system (E.), 607
Depersonalization in melancholia (Lewis), 330-337
Depression, mental, plasma lipoids in (E.), 161
Depressions, manic-depressive, indications for treatment in. Tomasson, H. (E.), 601
. with tension. Muncie, W. (E.), 741
Depressive states, clinical survey of (Lewis), 277-378
DEevINE, HENRY, Recent Advances in Psychiatry (R.), 422
Dial, case of poisoning by (E.), 603
,, for prolonged narcosis (E.), 747
,» poisoning. Leschke, E. (E.), 746
Diet in anxiety, 714
Diphtheria toxin and cerebral phosphorus-containing lipoids. Cocchi, C. (E.), 160
Discrimination, the problem of relative and absolute. Gundlach, R. H., and Herington, G. B.
(E.), 141 -
Diseases of the Nervous System, by W. Russell Brain (R.), 117
Disorientation for space in a case of cerebral tumour. de Nigrio, G. (E.), 737
Disseminated demyelinization of the central nervous system in monkeys and allied disorders in
man. Davison, C. (E.), 607
’s sclerosis, cerebro-spinal fluid in (E.), 610
. vy treated by electropyrexia (E.), 748
” »” 5 _» lecithin (E.), 748
Docile nature of hypotheses. Krechevsky, I. (E.), 142
Donaggio reaction (E.), 611
Drawings of psychotic patients, psycho-analysis of. Marcondes, D. (E.), 438
Dreams and the Occult, Freud (R.), 418
Drug addiction with phenobarbitone, 533
,» habit, psycho-medical correction of. Miner, J. B. (E.), 452
DusLIN, Louis 1., To Be or Not to Be: A Study of Suicide (R.), 123
Dumas, GEORGES, Nouveau Traité de Psychologie (R.), 426, 574

EBAuGH, F. G., and BassoEg, G., Year-book of Neurology and Psychiatry (R.), 561
Educational Committee, report of, 766
- principles in occupational therapy, by W. M. Van der Scheer, 650-657
. therapy, wards designed for use of, 654

https://doi.org/10.1192/50368315X00200418 Published online by Cambridge University Press


https://doi.org/10.1192/S0368315X00200418

INDEX. ' 8os

Eidetic imagery, a quantitative study of. Teasdale, H. (E.), 433
Electropyrexia for some multiple scleroses. Zeymann, C. A., and Osborne, S. L. (E.), 748
Embryo, fat metabolism in central nervous system of (E.), 454
Emergence of Novelty, The, by C. Lloyd Morgan (R.), 113
Emotional excitement, effect on chemical composition of blood (E.), 458
vs reactions, blood sugar in (E.), 611
Emotions, Expression of the (Dumas) (R.), 574
. role of the parasympathetics in (E.), 128
Encephalitis, experimental post-vaccinal, histopathology of. Ibaiiez, J. S., and Pérez, A. P. R.
(E.), 156
Encephalographic studies in manic-depressive psychosis. Moore, M. T., et al. (E.), 741
Encephalography, an improved method of. Davidoff, L. F., and Dyke, C. G. (E.), 445

. dangers of (E.), 446

. headache caused by (E.), 744

'’ IV, Subarachnoid cisterns and their contents. Dyke, C. G., and Davidoff,
L. M. (E.), 744

. the demonstration of normal cerebral structures by means of. Dyke, C. G.,

and Davidoff, C. L. (E.), 445
Environment, effect of, on conduct of patients in mental hospitals, 653
Ephedrine for accidents occurring after spinal anasthesia. Albo, W. L. (E.), 452
. sulphate : influence of, on reflexes of spinal monkeys. Jacobsen, J. F., and Kennard,
M. A. (E.), 604
Epilepsy, absence of deteriorating effects of bromides (E.), 748

. ambulatory automatism in. Marchand, C. (E.), 443
', and asthma, basal metabolism in (E.), 611

” and migraine (E.), 738

. anti-rabic vaccine in (E.), 453

'y XIII : aura in epilepsy. Lennox, W. G., and Cobb, S. (E.), 443

', barbiturates in, by Richard Handley, 526-535

y basal metabolism in (E.), 611

- blood cholesterol in relation to its treatment by dehydration and ketogenesis, by
J. H. McClean, 82-86

’y histopathology of true. Prados y Such (E.), 455

. insulin hypoglycamia tests (E.), 458

. in twins. Rosanoff, A. J., Handy, L. M., and Rosanoff, I. A. (E.), 738

'y serial, effect of phenobarbitone on (E.), 530

. traumatic: Canit develop as a sequel to uncomplicated concussion? Kaila, M. (E.), 595
ys treated by acetyl choline, 526

. treatment with ketogenic diet. Notkin, J. (E.), 6oo

' with insanity, hereditary prognosis of (E.), 587

. - treated by pyrifer, 524
Epileptic attacks : action of antirabic vaccine on (E.), 453
’y manifestations, cerebral localization of. Penfield, W., and Gage, L. (E.), 155
5y seizures, cerebral blood-flow during and before (E.), 751
Epileptics and post-encephalitics, oculo-cardiac reflex in. Zonta, G. (E.), 739
ys black reaction in urine of (E.), 756
vy character and bodily form of. Sempau, J. A. (E.), 739
Equilibrium and Orientation (Dumas) (R.), 574
Ergosterol, activated : effect on calcium content of cerebro-spinal fluid (E.), 609
Eserine, effect on neuro-muscular activity (E.), 604
Eugenic problems of practical psychiatry. Roemer, H. (E.), 440
Euthanasia, therapeutic. Moss, J. G. (E.), 454
Evaluation of collective dangers. Morales, E. G. (E.), 756
EweN, Joun H., A Handbook of Psychiatry. (R.), 423
Excitability : A Cardiac Study, by W. Burridge (R.), 563
Excitement in mental hospital patients, isolation for, 655
Extradural cysts, symptoms and diagnosis of. Elsberg, C. A., Dyke, C. G., and Brewer, E. D.
(E.), 743
Extraversion-introversion, another attempt at measures of. Roberts, C. S., and Fisher, V. E.
(E.), 435

Familial organic psychosis (Alzheimer type), Lowerberg, K., and Waggoner, R. W. (E.), 593

,»  presenile dementia with spastic paralysis. Worster-Drought, C., Hill, T. R., and
McMenemey, T. H. (E.), 146

https://doi.org/10.1192/50368315X00200418 Published online by Cambridge University Press


https://doi.org/10.1192/S0368315X00200418

806 INDEX:'

Family allowances as a eugenic measure. McDougall, W. (E.), 599
,» constellation as a predisposing factor in psychosis. Katz, S. E. (E.), 440
Father Castefiada in the light of pathological psychology. Loudet, O. (E.), 137
Female nurses in male wards at St. Andrew’s Hospital, Northampton, 682
Fertility of mental defectives (sterilization report), 416
FLEMING, G. W.T. H,, and C. J. THoMAs, Liliputian and Brobdingnagian hallucinations occurring
simultaneously in a senile patient, 94-102
Flocculation tests in hereditary syphilis (E.), 755
. ,» new, compared wth Wassermann reaction in cerebro-spinal fluid (E.), 610
Folie a deux. Oberndorf, C. P. (E.), 442
Follicular hormone, determinations of (E.), 158
Follow-up study of one hundred cases made for the Department of Psychological Medicine,
Guy’s Hospital, by Dorothy H. Hardcastle, 536-549
Food, refusal of, in melancholia (Lewis), 348
Forms of expression, experimental study of. Wolff, W. (E.), 584
Fox, CHARLEs, The Mind and its Body (R.), 723
Freidreich’s disease. del Canizo, A., d’Ors, J. P., and Alvarez-Sala, J. L. (E.), 742
FRrREUD, S., anatomy of the mental personality (R.), 419

’s anxiety and the instinctual life (R.), 419

'y dreams and the occult (R.), 418

- new introductory lectures on psycho-analysis (R.), 418
. on depressive psychoses, 31

" on religion and psycho-analysis (R.), 420

. on telepathy (R.), 418
’s psychology of women (R.), 420
revision of theory of dreams (R.), 418
Freud s theory of magical thinking (E.), 732
Fronto-orbital movements of expression, a contribution to the study of. De Fursac, J. R., and
d’Heucqueville, G. (E.), 582

Galvanic skin reflex and blood-pressure reactions in psychotic states. Darrow, C. W., and
Soloman, A. P. (E.), 737

Gardenal in epilepsy, 527

General paralytics, intelligence tests for (E.), 146
,»  paralysis and the bi-coloured guaiac reaction, 89

'y ', juvenile, treatment of, 453

' 'y malarial, delirium and paraphrenia in (E.), 600

'y . Spiroch@ta pallida in the inguinal glands in. Ganfini, G. (E.), 461

- . spirochatal findings in the brain after malaria (E.), 156

. ' spirochetes in spinal fluid after artificially produced meningeal reactions
(E.), 754

vs vy treated with typhoid H-antigen vaccine (E.), 601

. . treatment by pyrifer, 521-523

» » of (E), 453

’y paretxcs before and after malarial treatment. Weisfeld, M. (E.), 444
Genetics of mental deficiency. Penrose, S. L. (E.), 462
Glioma and normal brain, serological differentiation between. Reichner, H. (E.), 156
Glycine for myasthenia gravis. Schmitt, E. 0. G. (E.), 602
Glycolytic mechanisms of brain. Ashford, C. A. (E.), 157
GoLLa, F., and ANTONOVITCH, S., a note on the palmar chin reflex of Marinesco, 513-520
Gorpox, H. L., psychiatry in Kenya Colony, 167
Gowers’ jerks, effect of phenobarbitone on, 530
Graphology and the values test (E.), 585
Guiteau, the trial of. Fenning, F. A. (E.), 163
Guy’s Hospital Child Guidance Clinic, follow-up of cases, by Dorothy Hardcastle, 536-549

Habit-training programme for schizoid groups in New York State institutions, 641-646

Habituation and cumulation phenomena. Bousmann, M. R. (E.), 451

‘Hamato-encephalic barrier, permeability towards narcotics. Golucci, G. (E.), 747
. see also blood cerebro-spinal fluid barrier.

Ha:matology in barbiturate intoxications (E.), 745

Hamatoporphyrin as a therapeutic agent in the psychoses. Strecker, E. A., Palmer, H. P.,
and Braceland, F. }J. (E.), 602

' for melancholia. Bianchini, M. L. (E.), 748

https://doi.org/10.1192/50368315X00200418 Published online by Cambridge University Press


https://doi.org/10.1192/S0368315X00200418

INDEX. 807

HaLL, GLADYS MARY, Prostitution: A Survey and a Challenge (R.), 125 ST
Hallucination, Neurobiologie de’l. by Dr. Raoul Mourgue, (R.), 421
Hallucinations in melancholia (Lewis), 337-339

'y Liliputian and Brobdingnagian, 94-102
. . toxic origin of, 94
»s Schroder, P. (E.), 439

Hallucinatory paraphrenia. Halberstadt, G. (E.), 442
HaNDLEY, RicHARD, the barbiturates in epilepsy, 526—535
Handwriting of criminals. Quinan, C. (E.), 756
HArpCASTLE, DoroTHY H., a follow-up study of one hundred cases made for the Department
of Psychological Medicine, Guy’s Hospital, 536—-549
HarpwICK, S. W., the bi-coloured guaiac reaction in mental hospital practice, 87-93
Harris, HENRY, anxiety, its nature and treatment, 482-512, 705-715
Head injuries, amnesic syndrome following (E.), 595
. . brain histology in (E.), 607
. 'y Strauss, I., and Savitsky, N. (E.), 594
,,» injury, fatal: histological changes in brain in cases of. Rand, C. W., and Courville, C. B.
(E.), 607
Headache, atiology of. 1: Injection of air for encephalography. Elsberg, C. A., and Sutherland,
R. W. (E)), 744
. post-puncture : relation of negative pressure in the epidural space to. Sheppe,
W. M. (E), 752
Health and Education through Self Mastery, by Anthony Ludovici (R.), 579
Hebephrenic-catatonic psychoses, action of anti-rabic vaccine on (E.), 453
Hereditary and environmental factors in the causations of dementia pracox and manic-depressive
psychoses. Pollock, H. M., Malzberg, B., and Fuller, R. G. (E.), 440

’ groups, prognosis, in the four most important. Luxemburger, H. (E.), 587
. nature of hypotheses. Krechevsky, I. (E.), 142
» syphilis, serological reactions in (E.), 755

Heredity and Environment: Studies in the Genesis of Psychological Characteristics, by
Gladys C. Schwesinger (R.), 565
v, and mental defect (sterilization report), 415
i and the Social Problem Group, Vol. I, by E. J. Lidbetter. (R.), 567
’s as applied to psychic properties (E.), 138
vy in cases of insanity with pregnancy, 58
vy in manic-depressive insanity, 30
. study of, as applied to psychic properties. Verschner, O. V. (E.), 138
Hess, theory of sleep, 713
HEWER, E. E., and SaxpEes, G. M., An Introduction to the Study of the Nervous System (R.),

561

Hexamine, excretion of, in the cerebro-spinal fluid, and its possible antiseptic value. Summers,
W. (E.), 159

HEYER, G. RicuarD, The Organism of the Mind : An Introduction to Analytical Psychotherapy
(R.), 556

Histological changes in the central nervous system in acute hydrazine hydrate poisoning. Curti,
G. (E), 456

Histolysis of the nervous system. Sdnchez y Sinchez (E.), 726
Hopson, Cora B. S. Human Sterilization To-day (R.), 720
Homicides, female, by J. H. Morton, 64-74
Homo-erotism and paranoia. Brill, A. A. (E.), 589
Homosexuality, constitutional factors in. Henry, G. W., and Galbraith, H. M. (E.),
588
'y psychogenic and constitutional factors, their relation to personality disorders.
Henry, G. W. (E.), 736
How the Mind Works, by Cyril Burt, Ernest Jones, Emanuel Miller and William Moodie
(R.), 577
Howe, E. GRAHAM, Morality and Reality (R.), 578
Howikg, J. ERsSKINE, observations on the use of pyrifer, 521-525
Human nature at a time of crisis, Wexberg, E., 732
ys Sterilization To-day, by Cora B. S. Hodson (R.), 720
Humoral theory of inhibition, 211-215
vy ,, of nervous action (E.), 454
Humour, a review of experiments on. Perl, R. E. (E.), 436
Hydrazine hydrate poisoning, histology of central nervous system in (E.), 456

https://doi.org/10.1192/50368315X00200418 Published online by Cambridge University Press


https://doi.org/10.1192/S0368315X00200418

808 INDEX.

Hydrotherapy at St. Andrew’s, Northampton, 637
y for acute mania, 637
'y in psychoses with arterio-sclerosis, 637

. recommended by Boerhaave for melancholia, 7
Hyperglycaemia, experimental, action of drugs on the central nervous system. Butturini, Luigi
(E.), 750

Hyperthyroid conditions and psychic trauma (E.), 444
Hyperthyroidism, blood velocity in, Del Castillo, E. B., Berconsky, I., and Cossio, P. (E.), 158
Hypnotic action of ketones containing different tvpes of aromatic nuclei. Gilman, H., Roive,
L. W., and Dickey, J. B. (E.), 154
Hypnotics, after-effects of. Mezey, K. (E.), 451
- and pre-anasthetic sedatives. Parsons, A. R. (E.), 154

" comparative action of, on isolated nervous system of frogs. Rabbeno, A., and
Ruffini, V. (E.), 746
. inhibition of diuresis by. Walton, R. P. (E.), 451
Hypnotism Explained, by Alan Macey (R.), 580
. the Friend of Man, by J. Louis Orton (R.), 579

Hypnotoxins (E.), 606
Hypoboulic reaction of Kretschmer, 492
Hypochondriacal delusions in melancholia (Lewis), 307
. reaction to anxiety, 494
Hypochondriasis, prolonged narcosis for, 668
Hyponoic reaction of Kretschmer, 492
Hypothalamus and temperature control. Bazett, H. C., Alpers, B. J., and Erb, W. H. (E.),
129
- respiratory and pupillary reactions induced by electrical stimulation of the.
Ranson, S. W., and Magoun, H. W. (E.), 128
Hypotheses (E.), 142
Hysteria and vitamins (E.), 731
'y (Fenichel) (E.), 132
5y in dogs. Walston, H. D. (E.), 731
. prolonged narcosis for, 668
Hysterical reaction to anxiety, 491
Hysteriform conditions (Fenichel) (E.), 132

IBERICO, MARIANO, and DELGADO, HoNORIO, Psicologia (R.), 427
Impotence, psychic. Karpman, B. (E.), 149
Indole introduced into the organism, the fate of. de Gaetani, G. F., 727
Industries used for occupational therapy in New York, 646
Inertness, pathological (Pavlov), 189
Infant, newborn, a description and classification of the responses of the. Dennis, W. (E.), 434
Infanticide, 64-71
v Act, 64

Infection of the nasal sinuses and tonsils in the psychoses. McCowan, P. K. (E.), 154
Inferiority as a cause of anxiety, 488
Inheritance of mental defect. Gates, R. Ruggles (E.), 162
Inhibition and acetyl choline, 210

vy and integration, 218

vy and morphology of nervous system, 215-217
vs and potassium salts, 210
ys cortical (Pavlov), 190

ys failure of, in hysterical reactions, 493

v humoral theory of, 211-215

. in melancholia (Lewis), 290-302

vy On the Nature of : A Review, by W. R. Ashby, 198-221

. phenomenon in urine and spinal fluid under various febrile conditions. Donaggio, A.
(E.), 611
'y 'y of Donaggio in urine and cerebro-spinal fluid in neuro- and psychopathic
individuals. Canziani, G., and Longo, V. (E.), 611
'y theories of, 201-215
Insanity as a Defence in Criminal Law, by Henry Weihofen (R.), 121
v, feigned (medico-legal notes), 413

v with pregnancy: an analytical review of cases of, by C. B. Bamford, 58-63
Insight in melancholia (Lewis), 343-347

https://doi.org/10.1192/50368315X00200418 Published online by Cambridge University Press


https://doi.org/10.1192/S0368315X00200418

INDEX. 809

Insomnia in arterio-sclerosis, treated by prolonged baths, 637
Insulin and adrenaline, effect of central nervous system on. Hogler, F., and Zell, F. (E.), 605
,, and glucose with prolonged narcosis, 661
. convulsions and the reticulo-endothelial system. Diinner, L., Ostertag, B., and Liicke,
H. (E.), 755
. ) in the rabbit (E.), 610
. hypoglycamia tests with epileptics. Baudouin, A., Azerad, E., and Lavin, J. (E.), 458
Intact total phosphatide-cerebroside, preparation of. Escher, H. H. (E.), 751
Integration and inhibition, 218
Intelligence, Nature and Measurement of (R.), 564

'y Quotient as Criterion of Mental Deficiency (R.), 569

vy 'y in children attending guidance clinics, 541-542

Vs sex factorsin (E.), 730

. tests among defectives at Caterham Mental Hospital, 403

ys ,, at Child Guidance Clinic, St. Paul, Minnesota (R.), 568

'y ,, atsix-year level (E.), 745

’s ,, for general paralytics. Claude, M., and Masquin, P. (E.), 146
vy ,, motor perseveration (E.), 730

. ,» problem solving (E.), 730
Introversion-extraversion. Guilford, J. P. (E.), 585
Irish Divisional meetings, 172, 618, 786
Isochronism of Lapicque, 206
Isolation, temporary, for uncontrolled conduct and excitement, 655
Iteration and ‘‘ pathological inertness *’ (Pavlov), 190

Jewish phylacterics and other Jewish ritual observances. Eder, M. D. (E.), 135
Jiu-Jitsu as a form of sublimation, 710

Jounson, BuLrorp J., Child Psychology (R.), 425

JonEs, ERNEsT, et al., How the Mind Works (R.), 577

Joy in labour. Lipmann, O. (E.), 139

Jung, C. G., Modern Man in Search of a Soul (R.), 718

Jurowska’s characterological method (E.), 729

Juvenile General Paralysis, Treatment of. Potter, H. W. (E.), 453

KANTOR, J. R., A Survey of the Science of Psychology (R.), 722

Kenya Colony, psychiatry in, 167

Ketogenesis and dehydration in treatment of epilepsy : blood cholesterol in relation to, by
J. H. McClean, 82-86

Ketogenic diet, epilepsy treated by (E.), 6oo
- ,, in epilepsy, black reaction in urine during (E.), 756

Ketosis and dehydration in treatment of epilepsy : blood cholesterol in relation to, 82-86

Kinesiphores, 564

Kraepelin on classification of mental disorders, 23-26

Kretschmer’s types and temperaments, 30

Labyrinthine impulses, conduction of, to the cortex. Aronson, L. (E.), 429
Lactic acid in the spinal fluid in meningitis. De Sanctis, A. G., Killian, J. A., and Garcia, T.
(E.), 159
Language (Dumas) (R.), 575
Lapicque’s principle of isochronism, 206
Laterality, determination of. Twitmyer, E. B., and Nathanson, Y. (E.), 729
Learning, whole and part methods in trial and error. Hanawalt, E. M. (E.), 142
Lecithin, action in the body, 75 :
' treatment for multiple sclerosis syndromes. Weinberg, M. H. (E.), 748
Leucocyte formula in affective disorders. Rizzatti, E., and Mantinengo (E.), 458
LeEwis, AUBREY J., melancholia: a clinical survey of depressive states, 277-378
. . a historical review, 1-35
Librarian, notices by, 181, 466, 626, 794
vs report of, 764
Library, books added to, 181, 467, 627, 794
LipBETTER, E. J., Heredity and the Social Problem Group (R.), 567
Lilliputian and Brobdingnagian hallucinations occurring simultaneously in a senile patient, by
C. J. Thomas and G. W. T. H. Fleming, 94-102
Linpsay, THoMas, mental deficiency practice at Caterham Mental Hospital, 397-408

https://doi.org/10.1192/50368315X00200418 Published online by Cambridge University Press


https://doi.org/10.1192/S0368315X00200418

810 INDEX.

Lipoid antigens, chemical nature of, in particular those of brain and Wassermann antigens,
Rudy, H. (E.), 161
composition of cerebro-spinal centres as influenced by neurotropic drugs (E.), 605
content of the central nervous system in convulsions, modification of. Sangirardi, V.
(E), 1
metabohsm in mental disorders, some observations on, by J. S. Sharpe, 75-81
v in the central nervous system. Mitolo, M. (E.), 608
L1p01ds cerebral, and diphtheria toxin (E.), 160
. and neurotropic drugs (E.), 605
- plasma, in mental depression. Slight, D., Long, C. N. H., and Salter, R. W. (E.), 161
Liver function in mental disease, investigation of. Lingjaerde, O. (E.), 158
Lroyp MoragaN, C., The Emergence of Novelty (R.), 113
Logic, The Principles of, by C. A. Mace, (R.), 576
Long dog, 97-101
Loquacity in melancholia (Lewis), 285-289
Lupovici, ANTHONY, Health and Education through Self Mastery (R.), 579
Luminal, anti-shock potency of. Brunelli, B. (E.), 747
» in epilepsy, 526-535
Lying, pathological. Wiersma, D. (E.), 138
Lypemania, 13

i)

McCarTAN, WiLLiAM, and MEYER, ALFRED, a cerebral tuberculoma of unusual distribution,
550-555
McCLEAN, J. H., the blood cholesterol in epilepsy in relation to treatment by dehydration and
ketogenesis, 82-86
McCowaN, Murier L. M., and STrOM-OLSEN, RoOLF, prolonged narcosis in mental disorders,
results of treatment in 107 cases, 658-673
Maceg, C. A., The Principles of Logic (R.), 576
MaAceY, ALAN, Hypnotism Explained (R.), 580
Your Hidden Powers (R.), 580
MCKERROW JaMEes CLARK, Religion and History (R.), 427
Mackig, CAMPBELL CHARLES, Towards Mental Health : The Schizophrenic Problem (R.), 559
MacwMmiLLaN, Lorp, The Professional Mind: Fifteenth Maudsley Lecture, 469—481
McNaghton judgment in America, 121
Magical thinking, symposium on, 732
Magnesium, intravenous, for migraine. Lumiére, A., and Meyer, P. (E.), 602
‘Malaria for general paralysis, results compared with pyrifer, 523
5 spiroch®tal findings in the brain (E.), 156
Malanal delmum and paralytlc paraphrenias. Masquin, P., and Borel, J. (E.), 600
v pyretogenesis, ‘‘inhibition phenomenon’ in cerebro-spinal fluid and urine (E.), 611
ys therapy in non-syphilitic psychoses. Levi-Bianchini, M., and Nardi, J. (E.), 153
- treatment, results of (E.), 444
Malingering of insanity (medico-legal notes), 413
Manganese treatment of schizophrenia (E.), 452
Mania and cyclothymia, juvenile regression and sexual inversion from hyper-endocrinia in.
Petit, G. (E.), 441
vy treated by pyrifer, 524 .
Mamc -depressive exhaustion deaths. Derby, I. M. (E.), 147
insanity, hereditary prognosis of (E.), 587
heredity in, 30
Kraepelin’s conception of, 23
’s - somatic basis of, 29
patients, pre-psychotic personality of. Smalldon, J. L. (E.), 441
psychoses, heredity and environment. (E.), 440
interpretation of trend, situations in. Boltz, O. H. (E.), 441
precipitating factors in. Travis, J. H. (E.), 146
5 ys prognosis in. Steen, R. R. (E.), 147
psychosis, prolonged narcosis for, 665

i)
’ iR

’ T

’
’
” ”

” ”

)

. . encephalography in (E.), 741
' reactions, order of birth in. Berman, H. H. (E.), 147
’s regressxon in (E.), 146

Manic- depressxves, blood bromine in (E.), 755
” (Fenichel) (E.), 734
Manic features in melancholia (Lewis), 305

https://doi.org/10.1192/50368315X00200418 Published online by Cambridge University Press


https://doi.org/10.1192/S0368315X00200418

_INDEX. 811

Marinesco’s palmar chin reflex, a note on, by F. Golla and S. Antonovitch, 513-520
Masturbation and neurasthenia, 496
Maudsley Lecture, Fifteenth, the professional mind, by Lord Macmillan, 469-481
. on classification of mental disorders, 16-19
. on delusions in melancholia, 18
Median cerebellar line, syndrome of. Obarrio, J. M., Dowling, E., and Pedace, E. A. (E.), 449
Medico-legal notes, 411, 716 ‘
Medinal for anxiety, 712
Megalencephaly. Wilson, S. A. K. (E.), 606
Melancholia, a clinical survey of depressive states, by Aubrey J. Lewis, 277-378

’e a historical review, by Aubrey J. Lewis, 1-35
. description of, by Aretaus, 2

. Freud on, 31-32

. involutional. Werner, A. A., et al. (E.), 741
” Maudsley on delusions in, 18

. theelin in (E.), 741

vs treated by hamatoporphyrin (E.), 748

', treatment of (E.), 601
Memories, first. Adler, A.. (E.), 731
Memory in young children. Bryan, A. I. (E.), 728
Meningeal diseases, variations in blood urea, uric acid and cholesterol in (E.), 457
Meninges, permeability of, due to absorption. Riser and Planques. (E.), 131
Meningitis, lactic acid in the spinal fluid in (E.), 159
Menstruation in the psychoses. Cameron, D. E. (E.), 145
Mental ability and its relation to physical health and social economic status. Maller, J. B.
(E.), 435
vy analysis in cases of psychosis, some experiments in reinforcing. Allen, Clifford. (E.), 151
'y confusion, states of. Ferrer, C. O. (E.), 601
v Defect, by L. S. Penrose (R.), 114
. )y inheritance of. Gates, R. Ruggles (E.), 162
vs . (sterilization report), 416
,»  defective, the brain of the. Ashby, W. R., and Stewart, R. M. (E.), 598
,, deficiency (E.), 162, 462, 598, 745

ys . genetics of (E.), 462

vs 5, hereditary, prognosis of (E.), 587

. . Investigations into the Causes of. H. O. Wildenskov (R.), 569
. ’e Nursing Simplified, by O. P. Napier Pearn (R.), 570

. . practice at Caterham Mental Hospital, by Thomas Lindsay, 397-408

'y - Stoke Park Studies, First Series, by R. J. A. Berry (R.), 115
” Health, Towards : The Schizophrenic Problem, by Charles Macfie Campbell (R.), 559
. Hospital design, medical and administrative aspects of, by Dr. P. Moran, 787

s Hospitals, effect of environment on conduct of patients in, 653

. Hygiene in the Community, by Clara Bassett (R.), 571

s - noises and colours in relation to. Gorriti, F. - (E.), 433

. ’ problems in a university, practical modes of treatment in handling. Smith,

S. K. (E)), 152
- treatment : some recent forms of: Presidential Address, July, 1934, by Daniel F. Rambaut,
630-638
Metabolic cost of sustained postures in normal and catatonic subjects. Gaylor, J. B., and
Wishart, G. M. (E.), 429
Metabolism and the autonomic system, 483
5 of mental work, biochemical study of. Goldstein, H. (E.), 728
. morphological, of neutral fats in the central nervous system during development
of the embryo. Hadjioloff, A., and Ouzounoff, G. (E.), 454
Methodological principles in pathography. Wigert, V. (E.), 437
MEYER, ADOLF, on classification of depressive types, 26
MEYER, ALFRED, and McCARTAN, WILLIAM, a cerebral tuberculoma of unusual distribution,

550555
Migraine, effect of non-sedative drugs on. Brock, S., O’Sullivan, M., and Young, D. (E.),
749
. epilepsy, and some other neuro-psychiatric disorders, relationship of. Paskind, H. A.
(E.), 738
- prolan in. (E.), 461
’ treated by intravenous magnesium (E.), 602

https://doi.org/10.1192/50368315X00200418 Published online by Cambridge University Press


https://doi.org/10.1192/S0368315X00200418

812 . INDEX.

Migrainous patent, the, a constitutional study. Touraine, G. A., and Draper, G. (E.), 738
MiILLER, E., et al., How the Mind Works (R.), 577
Mimicry (Dumas) (R.), 575
Mind and Its Body, by Charles Fox (R.), 723
,, of the Child, The, by Charles Baudouin (R.), 127
Modern Clinical Psychiatry, by Alfred P. Noyes (R.), 558
- Man in Search of a Soul, by C. G. Jung (R.), 718
Mongolian idiocy, microglia in. Cardona, F. (E.), 456
Mon~NRrRAD-KROHN, G. H., The Clinical Examination of the Nervous System (R.), 118
Moopig, WiLLiaM, et al.,, How the Mind Works (R.), 577
Morality and Reality, by E. Graham Howe (R.), 578
Morally defective, segregation of the. Xavier and Abély, P. (E.), 598
MoraN, Dr. P., medical and administrative aspects of mental hospital design, 787
Morphine for anxiety, 712
’s withdrawal in public hospitals, recent experiences concerning. Wittke, J. (E.), 452
Morphology of insanity as a racial process. Burrow, T. (E.), 588
'’ of the nervous system and inhibition, 215-217
Mortality of cancer, relative, in the general population and in the mental hospitals of England
and Wales, by G. de M. Rudolf and W. R. Ashby, 223-276
MorToN, J. H., female homicides, 64-74
Moss, F. A., Foundations of Abnormal Psychology (R.), 423
Motor reactions produced by electrical stimulation of the cerebral cortex, origin of. de Barenne,
J. G. D. (E., 728
MourGUE, Dr. RaouLr, Neurobiologie de I’Hallucination (R.), 421
Musical experiment at Worcester State Hospital. Searle, W. F. (E.), 600
Myasthenia gravis treated by glycine (E.), 602
Myoclonic epilepsy, 530
Mysticism, introduction to the psychopathology of. Goyanes, J. (E.), 736
Mythomania (E.), 138

Narcissistic neuroses and psychoses, prognosis in. Clark, L. Pierce (E.), 400
’y vy v treatment of. Clark, L. Pierce (E.), 151
Narcolepsies, cryptogenic and symptomatic types. Notkin, J., and Jelliffe, S. E. (E.), 598
Narcolepsy, the pathogenesis of. Levin, M. (E.), 150
Narcoleptic cataplexy, a case of, probably of encephalitic origin. Vampré, E., Sobrinho, P.,
and Ribeiro, J. (E.), 450
Narco-sustained therapy, see prolonged narcosis
Narcotics and the hazmato-encephalic barrier (E.), 747
. mechanism of the action of. Siillmann, H. (E.), 603
Nasal sinusitis, Chronic, by P. Watson-Williams (R.), 563
Nembutal, experimental studies on. Hemingway, M. W., van de Erve, J., and Booth, J. D.
(E.), 746
Nephritis in psychoses associated with childbirth, 45
Nerve catalase. Schmitt, F. O., and Skow, R. K. (E.), 454
Nervous Child at School, The, by Hector Charles Cameron (R.), 126
' System, An Introduction to the Study of, by E. E. Hewer and G. M. Sandes

(R.), 561
’s . Diseases of the, by W. Russell Brain (R.), 117
y v in deficiency diseases. Zimmerman, H. M., and Burack, E. (E.), 607

', i The Clinical Examination of the, by G. H. Monrad-Krohn (R.), 118
Neurasthenia and anxiety, 495
Neurobiologie de 1’Hallucination, by Dr. Raoul Mourgue (R.), 421
Neuro-epithelial cysts of the third ventricle. Stookey, B. (E.), 743
Neurology (E.), 149, 445, 594, 742
Neuro-musctilar action of amides and ammonium salts. Bonnet, R. (E.), 604

' activity, effect of veratrine, eserine and nicotine on. de Marco, R., and Boccia,
G. (E.), 604
' irritability in relation to the biochemistry of the minerals. II. Influence of

changes in the Ca/P and Na/K ratio in the food. Seekles, L., and
Sjollema, B. (E.), 129

Neuronism or reticularism ? Ramdn y Cajal, S. (E.), 726

Neuropathic factor in disease. Evans, J. G. (E.), 594

Neurophysiological effect of intoxicating drugs. Lindemann, E. (E.), 604

Neuroses. aggravated by the cinema (E.), 137

https://doi.org/10.1192/50368315X00200418 Published online by Cambridge University Press


https://doi.org/10.1192/S0368315X00200418

INDEX. 813

Neuroses, laboratory. Lundholm, H. (E.), 583
'y sociology of. Birnbaum, K. (E.), 436
Neuro-svphilis, action of a new preparation of bismuth in the pre-clinical stage of. Carrillo, F.,
Schujman, F., and Campos, R. M. (E.), 453
v, amylase in blood and cerebro-spinal fluid in (E.), 754
. protein content of cerebro-spinal fluid in (E.), 609
v results of endospinal bismuth therapy. Orlando, R., and Grobli, W. (E.), 453
vy spinal fluid sugar and chlorides in. Brewer, G. (E.), 456
. tryparsamide in the treatment of. Reese, H. R. (E.), 453
" see also under syphilis and general paralysis.
Neurotic symptoms in melancholia (Lewis), 359-363
Neurotropic drugs, distribution of, between various lipoids in the encephalo-spinal centres.
Biancalani, G. (E.), 605
NicorLg, J. ErNEsT, Psychopathology: A Study of Modern Approaches (R.), 560
Nicotine, effect on neuro-muscular activity (E.), 604
Noises and colours in relation to mental hygiene (E.), 433
Northern and Midland Divisional meetings, 171, 617
Notes and news, 165, 463, 613, 757
Nouveau Traité de Psychologie, by Georges Dumas (R.), 574
Novelty, The Emergence of, by C. Lloyd Morgan (R.), 113
Nurses, female, in male wards, 632
,»  psychiatric, their professional selection, and apportionment of their work. Lafora,
G. R. (E), 152
Nursing staff, training of, for mental treatment, 630

Obituary : Cotton, Henry Andrews, 176

. Hollander, Dr. Bernard, 463
" Lavers, Dr., 613

. MacDonald, Peter, 613

. Ogilvy, David, 613

. Ottolenghi, Prof., 793

’s Patrick, John, 165

»s Tanzi, Eugenio, 629

Watson Smith, Henry, 625
Obsessxonal neurosis and paranoia, an attempt at a physiological interpretation of, by I. P.
Pavlov, 187-197
. ” prolonged narcosis for, 668
5 reaction to anxiety, 494
symptoms in melancholia (Lewis), 364-367
Occult dreams and the, by Sigmund Freud (R.), 418
Occupatlon for defectives at Caterham Mental Hospital, 398-400
Occupational therapist, duties of, in New York State, 647

»s therapy at St. Andrew’s, Northampton, 635

’s »s development of, 633

ys ' discussion at South-Western Divisional meeting, 170

. . educational principles in, by W. M. van der Scheer, 650657

. .y following prolonged narcosis, 669

ys ys in a child guidance clinic, possibilities of. Cooper, Olive A. (E.), 152
s . in veterans administration facilities. Kefauver, H. J. (E.), 600

s’ 5y objects to be attained by, in mental hospitals, 651

. . papers by Mrs. Slagle and Prof. van der Scheer at Annual Meeting, 1934,
discussion on, 782-785
. 'y programme in the State of New York, by Eleanor C. Slagle, 639-649
' ,, the place of, in the management of functional psychoses. Nobel, T.
Douglas (E.), 153
wards designed for use of, 654
Ocular movements in mental disease, photographic study of. Couch, F. H., and Fox, J.C. (E.),
589
Oculo-cardiac reflex in epileptics and post-encephalitics (E.), 739
Oligophrenia (mental deficiency) (E.), 162, 462, 598, 745
Optic-agnostic disturbances, psychopathological analysis of. Last,S.L. (E.), 438
Organism of the Mind, An Introduction to Analytical Psychotherapy, by G. Richard Heyer
(R.), 556
OrTON, J. Louts, Hypnotism, the Friend of Man (R.), 579

LXXX. 55

https://doi.org/10.1192/50368315X00200418 Published online by Cambridge University Press


https://doi.org/10.1192/S0368315X00200418

814 INDEX.

Ovarian therapy in vasomotor and nervous disturbances of the menopause. Fisher,M. (E.), 153
Oxidations of the brain, effect of amines on (E.), 157
« Oxygen lack in circulatory failure, mental derangement as a result of. Hitzenberger, K.
(E.), 158
. treatment of dementia pracox (E.), 452

Palmar chin reflex of Marinesco, a note on, by F. Golla and S. Antonovitch, 513-520
Panic reactions, nosology of. Diethelm, O. (E.), 588
Paraldehyde addiction. Carver, A. E. (E.), 149
Paranoia and homo-erotism (E.), 589
ys and obsessional neurosis, an attempt at a physiological interpretation of, by I. P.
Pavlov, 187-197
Paranoid beliefs in melancholia (Lewis), 317
Paraphrenia in general paralysis treated by malaria (E.), 600
’s treated by pyrifer, 524
Parasitosis of the central nervous system. Albo, W. L. (E.), 455
Parasympathetics in emotions, the role of the. Kling, C. (E.), 128
ParFiTT, D. N., psychoses associated with childbirth, 43-57
Parkinsonian rigidity, viscosity of muscles in (E.), 449
’ states, action of antirabic vaccine on (E.), 453
Parliamentary Committee, report of, annual meeting, 1934, 766
Parole for defectives at Caterham Mental Hospital, 400
Pathology and Biochemistry (E.), 154, 454, 606, 750
Pavrov, I. P, an attempt at a physiological interpretation of obsessional neurosis and paranoia,
187-197
Pavlov’s conditioned reflexes in relation to anxiety, 498
vy physiological types in relation to mental disorder, 508
Pavlovian aspects of the problem of anxiety (Henry Harris), 498-512
. explanation of suggestibility, 509
ys interpretations of moods, 507
PearN, O. P. NarieR, Mental Deficiency Nursing Simplified (R.), 570
PeNrosg, L. S., Mental Defect (R.), 114
Pentobarbital sodium, excretion of (E.), 603
Perception, disorders of, in melancholia (Lewis), 337-339
Performance Tests, A Point Scale of, Vol. II, by Grace Arthur (R.), 568
Peripheral neuritis, cranial nerve palsies as a manifestation of, in alcoholic insanity, by Ruby
O. Stern, 103~110
Perseveration and pathological inertness (Pavlov), 190
tests, motor. Stephenson, W. (E.), 730
Personal interests determined by psychological and graphological methods. Cantril, H., Rand,
H. A., and Allport, G. W. (E.), 584
Personality, Anatomy of the Mental, Freud (R.), 419
)y and facial lupus. Lange, J. (E.), 585

'y in primitive society. Barnett, J. H. (E.), 585

. measurement, next steps in. Watson, G. (E.), 138

- objective estimation of, 510

’y traits and fluctuation of the outline cube. Frederiksen, N. O., and Guildford, J. P.
(E.), 729

Perversion-formation, its relation to the development of the reality sense. Glover, E. (E.), 438
Perversion, neuroses related to (Fenichel) (E.), 733
Pessimism. Krausz, E. O. (E.), 731
Phenobarbitone, idiosyncrasy to, 533
in epilepsy, 527-535
Phosphorus-contammg lipoids, cerebral, and diphtheria toxm (E.), 160
Phosphorus in the brain (E.), 607
5 soluble, distribution of, in the nervous centres, with particular regard to the cortical
areas. Longo, V. (E.), 160
Physnologlcal Psychology, A New, by W. Burridge (R.), 563
Physiology and anatomy (E.), 128, 429, 581, 726
Pial vessels, action of drugs on (E.), 130
Pick and Molitor’s classification of hypnotics, 711-712
Pick’s disease. Kahn, E., and Thompson, L. J. (E.), 606
PickworTH, F. A_, address to City and University of Birmingham Joint Board of Research for
Mental Disease, 173

https://doi.org/10.1192/50368315X00200418 Published online by Cambridge University Press


https://doi.org/10.1192/S0368315X00200418

INDEX. 815

Picrotoxin, action on pial vessels (E.), 130

Pionniers de la Psychiatrie Frangaise avant et aprés Pinel, by Dr. René Semelaigne (R.), 113
Pituitary gland in mental patients, research on, 175

Pituitrin, action on pial vessels (E.), 130

Play, the psyvcho-analvtic theory of. Walder, R. (E.), 136

PLEYDELL-BOUVERIE, CHRISTOPHER, The Cosmic Awakening (R.), 573

Poe, Edgar, the psychic structure of. Bonaparte, M. (E.), 437

Poisoning, statistics of. Buzzo, A., and Carratala, R. E. (E.), 148

Poliomyelitis, epidemic, abortive forms of. Lorente, R. A. (E.), 150

. infantile, a contribution to the study of the pathological anatomy of the muscles
in. d’Harcourt, J., and Mazo, L.. (E.), 156
v subacute forms of. Poursines, Y. (E.), 597

Post-encephalitic Parkinsonian tremor under various drugs. Ferrio, C. (E.), 749

Post-encephalitics, oculo-cardiac reflex in  (E.), 739

Post-encephalitis group at King’s Park State Hospital, Long Island : habit-training programme,
649

Postural tone and the red nucleus (E.), 381

Potassium in the central nervous system and its dependence on a state of excitation. Pichler,

E. (E., 726

. salts and inhibition, 210

Power, T. D., Studies in Blood Formation (R.), 562

Pregenital conversion neurosis (Fenichel) (E.), 133

Pregnancy, an analvtical review of cases of insanity with, by C. B. Bamford, 58-63

Presbvophrenia, Bostroem, A. (E.), 443

Presidential address, July, 1934, by Daniel F. Rambaut: Some recent forms of mental
treatment, 630-638

Primitive mentality and psycho-pathology. lLevy-Valensi, J. (E.), 733

Primogeniture and delinquency (E.), 163

Prison Psychoses. Manunza, P. (E.), 739

Prisoners : an intensive psvchiatric study of. McCartney, J. L. (E.), 612
vy classification of. McCartnev, J. L. (E.), 163

Problem-solving in different fields of endeavour. Billings, M. L. (E.), 730

Professional mind, the: Fifteenth Maudslev lLecture, by Lord Macmillan, 3469-481

Prolan and theelin excretion in migraine (E.), 461

Prolonged narcosis, dangers of, 670

. 'y for catatonic stupor, 663

,, ys for manic-depressive psychosis, 665

vy . for psychoneuroses, 667

v, - for schizophrenia, 663-665, 670

" " for schizophrenic autism, 663

" 'y followed by occupational therapy, 669

vs - in mental disorder, results of treatment in 107 cases, by Rolf Strom-Olsen
and Muriel L. M. McCowan, 658-673 .

vy . in mental disorder, results of treatment in 107 cases, discussion on the paper,
0669

’ 'y psycho-therapy during, 660

- - technique used at Cardiff City Mental Hospital, 661

" vy theories of, 639

. vy types of cases treated at Cardiff City Mental Hospital, 660

'y 'y with diallyvlbarbituric acid. Magnus, A. B., 747

. )y with use of glucose-insulin, 661
Promethean constellations. Stan, H. E. (E.), 137
Prominal in epilepsy, 528
Prostitution : A Survey and a Challenge, by Gladyvs Mary Hall (R.), 125
Psicologia, by Drs. Honorio Delgado and Mariano Iberico (R.), 427
Psvchiatry, A Handbook of, by John H. Ewen (R.), 423

" (E.), 144, 439, 586, 737
'y in Kenva Colony, by H. L. Gordon, 167
yy Recent Advances in, by Henry Devine (R.), 422

Psychic properties, the study of heredity as applied to. Verschner, O. V. (E.), 138
. trauma and hyperthyroid conditions. Rodriguez, A. d’A., and Lejtman, S. (E.), 444
Psycho-analysis and Religion (Freud) (R.), 420

. clinical, Fenichel, O. Chapt. VII: Neuroses related to perversion, 733
» 3 . vy VIII : The schizophrenias, 734
LXXX. 558

https://doi.org/10.1192/50368315X00200418 Published online by Cambridge University Press


https://doi.org/10.1192/S0368315X00200418

816 INDEX.

Psycho-analysis, clinical, Fenichel, O. Chapt. IX: The manic depressives, 734

» v, X: Character disorders, 735
. New Introductor} Lectures on, by Sigmund Freud (R.), 418
s of drawings of psychotic patients (E.), 438

. Organism of the Mind, An Introduction to (R.), 556

outline of clinical. Fenichel, O. (E.), 132
PS)cho analytlc technique, new ways in. Reik, T. (E.), 150
'y theory of play. (E.), 136
Psychogenesis of melancholia (Lewis), 368-375
Psychological weapons in animal fight. Hingston, R. W. G. (E.), 141
Psychologie, Nouveau Traité de, by Georges Dumas (R.), 426
Psychology and psychopathology (E.), 132, 433, 582, 727

. A Survey of the Science of, by J. R. Kantor (R.), 722
v Foundations of Abnormal, by F. A. Moss (R.), 423
Psychoneuroses, anxiety, 489
' of childhood. Schmideberg, M. (E.), 588
. prolonged narcosis for, 667

Psychoneurotics, associative tendencies in. Tendler, A. D. (E.), 436
Psychopathology : A Study of Modern Approaches, by J. Ernest Nicole (R.), 560

55 and primitive mentality (E.), 733
. and Psychotherapy Sub-Committee, London Local Group, 793
- of mysticism (E.), 736

references, 789
Psychoses associated with childbirth, by D. N. Parfitt, 43-57
Psycho-synthesis, or evolution in the light of Freudxan psychology. Fagg, C. C. (E.), 136
Psychotherapy during prolonged narcosis, 660

v, in private practice. Thom, D. A. (E.), 151

s intensive, in a hospital clinic. Smith, L. H. (E.), 151
Pyretotherapy (electric) for multiple scleroses (E.), 748

ys T.A.B. vaccine in psychoses associated with childbirth, 49

v, use of pyrifer, 521-525

Pyrifer for alcoholic pseudo-paresis, 524

,, for epilepsy with insanity, 524

,, for mania, 524

s for paraphrenia, 524

. for schizophrenia, 523

. observations on the use of, by J. Erskine Howie, 521-525
Pyruvic acid in pigeons’ brain (E.), 751

Quarterly meetings of the Association, 165, 463, 613

RamBavT, DaNier F., induction to the office of President, 774
'y - Presidential Address, July, 1934: Some recent advances in menta
treatment, 630—638
Rampton State Institution, report of visit to, 621
Rapid silver impregnation of the neuroglia in the human central nervous system fixed in formalin.
Jedlowski, P. (E.), 155
Reading and thought. echoing of. Morel, F. (E.), 586
v, interferences in. Gastak, J. (E.), 583
Recent forms of mental treatment: Presidential Address, July, 1934, by Daniel F. Rambaut,

630638
Reception Hospital at St. Andrew’s, Northampton, 636
s hospitals, uses of, 635

Red nucleus, its relation to postural tonus and righting reflexes. Ingram, W. R., Ransom, S. W.,
and Barris, R. W. (E.), 581
Reflex electromyograms. Villarta, M. C. (E.), 430
,,  grasping, localizing significance of (E.), 129
Registrar, notices by, 182, 467, 628, 795
5 report of, annual meeting, 1934, 764
Regression, juvenile, from super-endocrinia in mania and cyclothymia (E.), 441
in manic-depressive reactions. Witzel, A. E. (E.), 146
Rehglon and History, by James Clark McKerrow (R.), 427
v and Psycho-analysis (Freud) (R.), 420

https://doi.org/10.1192/50368315X00200418 Published online by Cambridge University Press


https://doi.org/10.1192/S0368315X00200418

INDEX. 817

Research and Clinical Committee, report of, 768

Respiration, depth and rate of, in normal and psychotic subjects. Paterson, A. S. (E.), 737

Respiratory and pupillary reactions induced by electrical stimulation of the hypothalamus.
Ranson, S. W., and Magoun, H. W. (E.), 128

Responses of horses to the situation of a closed feedbox. Gardner .L. P. (E.), 143

Retardation in melancholia (Lewis), 290-302

Reticularism or neuronism ? (E.), 726

Reticulo-endothelial system and cholesterol, 77

', ,» and insulin convulsions (E.), 755
’s ,»  in schizophrenia. Canziani, G. (E.), 459
., . Fanjul, L., and de la Vega, P. (E.), 755

Reviews, 111, 415, 556, 718

Rheobase, 203

Righting reflexes and the red nucleus (E.), 581

Rigidity in late cerebellar atrophy, a contribution to the study of. Dimitri, V., and Victoria,
M. (E.), 449

vy Parkinsonian and catatonic, a comparison of viscosity of muscles in. Finkelman, I.
(E.), 449
Rorschach ink-blot test: Vernon, Philip E. (E.), 139, 584
v, responses, configurational tendencies in. Beck, S. J. (E.), 139

Rossolimo’s sign, localizing significance of (E.), 129

Ruporr, G. pE M., and AsuBY, W. R, relative mortality of cancer in the general population
and in the mental hospitals of England and Wales, 223-276

Ruskin, John, by R. H. Wilenski (R.), 120

Rutonal in epilepsy, 527

Sade, Marquis de, basis for a psycho-analytical study of. Klossouski, Pierre (E.), 439

SANDES, G. M., and HEWER, E. E., An Introduction to the Study of the Nervous System (R.),
561

Sandoptal for anxiety, 712

Schizoid personalities, clinical varieties in. Kasanin, J., and Rosen, Z. A. (E.), 147

Schizo-affective psychoses, the acute. Kasanin, J. (E.), 147

Schizophrenia and blood groups (E.), 611

vs associated with childbirth, 55 )

'y autonomic functions in (E.), 593

»s blood cholesterol in. Looney, J. M., and Childs, H. M. (E.), 160

vy ,, studies in (E.), 458

s cerebro-spinal fluid in (E.), 753

vs hereditary, prognosis of (E.), 587

’ improvement in, concomitance of organic and psychological changes during.
Erickson, M. H., 591

ys in childhood. Sanz, E. F. (E.), 739

. on the origin of the ‘‘influencing machine’’ in. Tousk, V. (E.), 441

. prolonged narcosis for, 663-665, 670

s relation to sleep. Ewen, J. H. (E.), 593

s reticulo-endothelial system in (E.), 459, 755

’s the parent-child relationship in. Kasanin, J., Knight, E., and Sage, P. (E.),
740

. thought in. Vigotsky, L. S. (E.), 592

ys treated by pyrifer, 523

. see also under dementia pracox.
Schizophrenias (Fenichel) (E.), 734
Schizophrenic and normal subjects, relation between oral and rectal temperatures in. Car-
michael, H. T., and Linder, F. E. (E.), 7 40

’s disorders, manganese treatment of. Hoskins, R. G., 452

's features in melancholia (Lewis), 352—-355

' Problem, The (Towards Mental Health), by Charles Macfie Campbell (R.), 559
. states in the functional psychoses and in normal individuals. Page, J., Landes,

C., and Katz, S. E. (E.), 591
Schizophrenics, basal metabolism in, with thyroid (E.), 602
. in New York State Institutions, habit-training programmes for, 641-646
s respiration in (E.), 737
s temperatures in (E.), 740
School-children, behaviour and personality, difficulties of. McFie, B. S. (E.), 435

https://doi.org/10.1192/50368315X00200418 Published online by Cambridge University Press


https://doi.org/10.1192/S0368315X00200418

818 _ INDEX.

School-children, teachers' reactions to maladjustments of. Lavcock, S. R. (E.), 435

School psychologists, concerning. Anderson, R. G. (E.), 140

Schwerdtner's treatment for the neuroses, 708-709

ScCHWESINGER, GLADpYs C., Heredity and Environment (R.), 565

Scottish Divisional Meeting, 171

Seclusion of patients (medico-legal notes), 412

Secretary, General, notices by, 186, 468, 795

Sedimentation-rate of red blood-cells: its diagnostic and prognostic value in treatment of
physical ailments of the insane, by Eveleen O'Brien, 619

Self-reproach in melancholia (Lewis), 312-326

SEMELAIGNE, Dr. RENE, Les Pionniers de la Psychiatrie Frangaise avant et aprés Pinel (R.),
118

Senile plaques. Bouman, L. (E.), 750

Sensation, analysis of, in terms of the nerve impulse. Heinbecker, P., Bishop, G. H., and
O’Leary, J. (E.), 430

Sepsis in psychoses associated with childbirth, 47, 48

Septic foci in mental disorders, work on, at St. Andrew’s Hospital, Northampton, 638

Sero-diagnosis of the nervous types of syphilis, brain antigens in. Clivo, C., and de Molli, A.

(E.), 161
Serological reactions in hereditary syphilis. Juarros, C. (E.), 755
ys ys the relation of brain extracts in, with special reference to spinal fluids.

Prusse, G. (E.), 161
Set the Children Free, by Fritz Wittels (R.), 126
Sex factors in intelligence. Rosanoff, A., et al. (E.), 730 .
,, hormones, determinations of, in normal, psvchopathic and neurological patients. Oster-
reicher, W. (E.), 158
,, instinct and aggression (E.), 586
Sexual perversions (Fenichel) (E.), 134
. inversion in mania and cyvclothymia (E.), 441
SHARPE, J. S., some observations on lipoid metabolism in mental disorders, 75-81
Shenley Mental Hospital opened by the King, 623
Sherrington on humoral theory of inhibition, 212-215
Sinusitis in mental patients, research on, 175
s in the psychoses (E.), 154
SLAGLE, ELEANOR C., occupational therapy programme in the State of New York, 639-649
Sleep, an experimental study of. Ibanez, J. S. (E.), 728
,, and retention. Van Ormer, E. B. (E.), 140
,, Hess’s theory of, 713
,, in catatonia (E.), 740
,, producing substances, transmissible, in brains of sleeping animals. Kroll, F. W. (E.), 606
,, technique of, 713
,, the physiology of. Mullin, F. J., Kleitman, N., and Cooperman, N. R. (E.), 431
Social and moral factors in psychiatry. Davies, Arthur Ernest (E.), 144
,, behaviour in Aves, psychobiological studies in: I and II, effects of gonadectomy.
Carpenter, C. R. (E.), 142
,, - of primates. (E.), 143
,,» psychology in evervday life. Cantril, H. (E.), 585
Sodium amytal, excretion of (E.), 603
. . intravenous, physiological observations during. Lorenz, W. F., Reese, H. H.,
and Washburne, A. C. (E.), 603
Somnambulism in the intoxications. Alvim, J. F., and de Alvarenga, T. (E.), 593
Somnifen poisoning, acute. Glatzell, H., and Schmitt, F. (E.), 603
s ve see also under barbiturates and prolonged narcosis.
Soporifics in the brain (E.), 746
South-Eastern Divisional meetings, 167, 615
South-Western Divisional meetings, 170, 616
Spasticity, reflex grasping, and signs of Babinski and Rossolimo, localizing significance of.
Kennard, M. A., and Fulton, J. F. (E.), 129
Special committees, reports of, 1934, 770
Speech, defective, and disability in spelling. Schouell, F. J. (E.), 731
Spelling, special disability in. Orton, S. T. (E.), 140
Spinal ansthesia, ephedrine for accidents following (E.), 452
,»  cord tumours, X-ray localization of. Elsberg, C. A., and Dyke, C. G. (E.), 743
Spiritistic alienation. Gorriti, F. (E.), 593

https://doi.org/10.1192/50368315X00200418 Published online by Cambridge University Press


https://doi.org/10.1192/S0368315X00200418

INDEX. _ 819

Spirocheta pallida in the brain, experimental chemotherapy and the destruction of. Raiziss,
Geo. W., and Severac, M. (E.), 747
Spirochtal findings in the brains of paretics treated with malaria. Kopeloff, N., and Blackman,
N. (E.), 156
Spirochates in cerebro-spinal fluid in general paralysis after artificially produced meningeal
reactions. Viziolo, F. (E.), 754
Stammering, dynamics of. Coriat, I. H. (E.), 136
', Schwerdtner’s treatment for, 708-709
Stanford-Binet VIII and IX vyear tests, further data on. Wallin, J. E. W. (E.), 435
Status cataplecticus (E.), 149
v, epilepticus and cerebral an@mia (E.), 606
’s " effect of phenobarbitone on, 530
. . production of, by stopping barbiturates, 532
Stereotypy and pathological inertness (Pavlov), 190
Sterilization, Report of the Departmental Committee on (R.), 415
vy To-day (R.), 720
STERN, RuBY O., cranial nerve palsies as a manifestation of peripheral neuritis in alcoholic
insanity, 1o3-11o
Storing of an anti-syphilitic drug in cerebral grey matter. Jahnel, F., Page, T. H., and Miiller
(E.), 154
Striatal lesions, focal. Guiraud, P., and Derombies, M. (E.), 597
STROM-OLSEN, RoLF, and McCowan, MurierL L. M., prolonged narcosis in mental disorder,
results of treatment of 107 cases, 658-673
Strychnine, action of, on medullated nerve (E.), 130
Stupor in melancholia (Lewis), 303
vy of twelve years’ duration, with complete amnesia for ten years. Munn, C. (E.), 590
vy prolonged narcosis for, 663
Sugar, blood, in relation to emotional reactions. Whitehorn, J. C. (E.), 611
. ,, in insulin convulsions in the rabbit (E.), 610
vs ,, nervous regulation of : decerebration hyperglycemia. MacLeod, J. J. R., and
Donhoffer (E.), 458
Suggestibility discussed in Pavlovian terms, 509
Suicide. Bafico, J. B. (E.), 740
ys in melancholia (Lewis), 340-343
’ psycho-analytic aspects of. Menninger, K. A. (E.), 135
vy some psychiatric aspects of. Jamieson, G. R., and Wall, J. H. (E.), 439
ys Studies on. Lewis, N. D. C. (E.), 148, 590
' the problem of. Davidson, G. M. (E.), 589
. To be or not to be : A Study of, by Louis I. Dublin (R.), 123
Suicides of school-children. Seegen, M. (E.), 732
Sympathin (E.), 727
Synapses in a sympathetic ganglion, chemical transmitters at. Felberg, W., and Gaddum, J. H.

(E.), 582
Syphilis, cerebral, early diagnosis of, 150
. congenital, 402
vy hereditary, serological reactions in (E.), 755
. see also neuro-syphilis and general paralysis.

T.A.B. vaccine in psychoses associated with childbirth, 49
Tabes, Tolosa’s sign in (E.), 596
Tabetics, the physical tvpe of. Poppi, U. (E.), 742
Ta~zi, EvGgeNne (O.), 629
Telepathy, Freud on (R.), 418
Tellurium storage in grey matter (E.), 154
Temperature control and hvpothalamus (E.), 129
Temperatures, oral and rectal, in schizophrenics (E.), 740
Thalassa : a theory of genitality. Ferenczi,S. (E.), 587
Theelin and prolan excretion in migraine.  Riley, H. A., Brickner, R. M., and Kurzrok, R. (E.),
461
s in melancholia. (E.), 741
Theory of Dreams, Revision of. Freud (R.), 418
Third ventricle, cyst of ependyma of, relationship of psvchic symptoms to the brain stem.
Foerster, O., and Gagel, O. (E.), 596
s v, neuro-epithelial cysts of (E.), 743

https://doi.org/10.1192/50368315X00200418 Published online by Cambridge University Press


https://doi.org/10.1192/S0368315X00200418

820 INDEX.

Tuomas, C. J., and FLemiNg, G. W. T. H., Lilliputian and Brobdingnagian hallucinations

occurring simultaneously in a senile patient, 94-102
Thymus, influence of brain on (E.), 131
Thyroid metabolism in mental patients, research on, 174-175

» secretion, relation of metabolic effect of, to condition of central nervous system.

Indovina, R. (E.), 605

' treatment in schizophrenics (E.), 602
Thyrotoxic states, mental processes in. Benedek, T. (E.), 737
Time-error in comparison judgments. Needham, J. G. (E.), 583
To be or not to be : A Study of Suicide, by Louis I. Dublin (R.), 123
Tolosa’s sign and the changes in deep sensibility in tabes. Bicudo, J.da F. (E.), 596
Toxic approach to mental diseases, experimental. Ferraro, A., and Kilman, J. E. (E.), 455

,» encephalo-myelopathy, experimental. Ferraro, A. (E.), 456
Toxicomania with phenobarbitone, 533
Treasurer, report of (E.), 760
Treatment (E.), 150, 450
. and pharmacology (E.), 599, 745
Trends in modern psychology. Goodenough, F. L. (E.), 433
Tryparsamide in the treatment of neurosyphilis (E.), 453
Tryptophane in mental patients, IV. Neri, A. (E.), 755
Tuberculoma, cerebral, of unusual distribution, by William McCartan and Alfred Meyer, 550-555
Tuberculosis survey in mental hospitals. McGhie, B. T., and Brink, G. C. (E.), 594
. virus in dementia pracox. Claude, H., Coste, F., Valtis, J., and van Deinse, F.
(E.), 459
Twins identical, analysis of neuroses of. Cronin, H. C. (E.), 438
ys reared apart Saudek, R. (E.), 139

Typhmd H antigen vaccine for general paralysis (E.), 601

'y vaccine for chorea. Capper, A., and Bauer, E. L. (E.), 749

Urea, absorption of, from the bladder. Fender, F. A. (E.), 611
,,  blood, in psychoses associated with childbirth, 46, 47
,, uric acid and cholesterol, variations in blood content of, during meningeal and cerebral
diseases. Lolli, N. (E.), 457
Urethane, production of acidosis by (E.), 747
Uric acid, blood content in meningeal and cerebral diseases (E.), 457

Values test and graphology, study of. Meloun, J. (E.), 585
VAN DER ScHEER, W. M., educational principles in occupational therapy, 650-657
Vascular neuro-cutaneous syndromes. Subirana, A. (E.), 742
Ventriculography, dangers and mortality of. Riggs, H. W. (E.), 446
disturbances of vision and visual fields after. Masson, C. B. (E.), 446
Veratrme, curare and strychnine, action of, on responses of medullated nerve. Fromherz, H.
(E.), 130
' effect of, on heat production of medullated nerve. Hill, A. V. (E.), 130

,, on neuro-muscular activity (E.), 604
Vest)bular apparatus in neurosis and psychosxs Schilder, P. (E.), 145
Visceral sensibility, role of anterior roots in (E.), 129
Vitamin B deficiency, effect on nervous system of rat. Prickett, C. O. (E.), 756
Vitamins and hysteria (E.), 731

Wards designed for educational therapy, 654
Wassermann antigens, chemical nature of (E.), 161
5y reaction compared with some new flocculation tests for cerebro-spinal fluid
(E.), 610
‘WartsoN-WiLLiams, P., Chronic Nasal Sinusitis (R.), 563
Wedensky phenomenon, 202, 206
Weeping in melancholia (Lewis), 281
WEIHOFEN, HENRY, Insanity as a Defence in Criminal Law (R.), 121
WiLpenskov, H. O., investigations into the causes of mental deficiency, 569
WiLENskKI, R. H., John Ruskin (R.), 120
Witchcraft, 101
WirTELs, Frirz, Set the Children Free (R.), 126
Women, Psychology of, Freud. (R.), 420

https://doi.org/10.1192/50368315X00200418 Published online by Cambridge University Press


https://doi.org/10.1192/S0368315X00200418

INDEX.

WoobpworTH, R. S., Adjustment and Mastery (R.), 578

Writing, special disability in.
Xanthochromic cerebro-spinal ﬂﬁid in psychiatry (E.), 752

Year-book of Neurology and Psychiatry, 1933, by G. Bassoe and F. G. Ebaugh
Your Hidden Powers, by Alan Macey

Orton, S. T., and Gillingham, A.

(R.), 580

821

(E.), 446

(R.), 561

PART I1I.—AUTHORS REFERRED TO IN THE EPITOME.

Abély, P., 508

Adler, A., 731

Albo, W. L., 153, 452, 455
Allen, Clifford, 151
Allport, G. W., 584
Alpers, B. J., 129

de Alvarenga, T., 593
Alvarez-Sala, J. L., 742
Alvim, J. F., 593
Anderson, R. G., 140
André, Mme. Y. V., 752
Arias, B. R., 753
Armenise, P., 756
Armstrong, C. P., 163
Aronson, L., 430
Ashby, W. R,, 598
Ashford, C. A., 157
Azerad, E., 458

Bafico, J. B., 740
Barbé, A., 453

de Barenne, J. G. D., 728
Barnett, J."H., 585
Barrera, S. E., 460
Barris, R. W., 581
Baruk, H., 461
Baruk, M., 591

Bass, M. ]J., 431
Baudouin, A., 458
Bauer, E. L., 749
Baugh, F. H. C., 150
Bazett, H. C., 129
Beaudouin, M., 735
Beck, S. J., 139
Bender, L., 439
Benedek, T., 737
Berconsky, I., 158
Berman, H. H., 147
Biancalani, G., 605
Bianchini, M. L., 748
Bicudo, J. da F., 596
Bier, A., 605
Bignoni, A., 755
Billings, M. L., 730
Birnbaum, K., 436
Bishop, G. H., 429
Blackman, N., 156
Boardman, D. V., 731
Boltz, O. H., 441
Bonaparte, M., 732
Bonnet, R., 604
Bousmann, M. R., 451
Booth, J. D., 745

Borel, A., 732
Borel, J., 600
Bostroem, A., 443
Bouman, L., 750
Braceland, F. J., 602
Brewer, E. D., 743
Brewer, G., 456
Briau, R., 735
Brickner, R. M., 461
Brill, A. A., 589
Brink, G. C., 594
Brock, S., 749
Brunelli, B., 747
Brvan, A. 1., 728
Bucy, P. C., 430
Bulley, M. H., 729
Burack, E., 607
Burrow, T., 588
Buscaino, V. M., 459, 460
Bustamente, M., 729
Butturini, Luigi, 750
Buzzo, A., 148

Cajal, S. Ramén y, 726
Cameron, D. E., 145
Campos, R. M., 453
del Canizo, A., 742
Cannon, W. B., 727
Cantril, H., 584, 585
Canziani, G., 459, 611
Capgras, J., 735
Capper, A., 749
Cardona, F., 456
Carillo, F., 453
Carmichael, H. T., 740
Carpenter, C. R., 142
Carratala, R. E., 148, 745
Carver, A. E., 149

del Castillo, E. B., 158
Catastis, J. M., 753
Chen, K. K., 749
Childs, H. M., 160
Chroles, G. J., 450
Ciabatti, O., 131

Clark, L. P., 151
Claude, H., 459
Claude, M., 146

Clivo, C., 161

Cobb, S., 130, 443, 606
Cocchi, C., 160

Codet, M., 732

Colucci, G., 747

Conn, J. H., 591

https://doi.org/10.1192/50368315X00200418 Published online by Cambridge University Press

Cooper, Olive A., 152
Cooperman, N. R., 431
Coriat, I. H., 136
Cossio, P., 158

Coste, F., 459

Couch, F. H., 589
Courtois, A., 752
Courville, C. B., 607
Cramer, F., 742
Cronin, H. C., 438
Cruveilhier, L., 453
Cunningham, C. J., 609
Curti, G., 456

Dalke, L. M., 590
Darrow, C. W., 737
Davidoff, L. M., 445, 744
Davidson, G. M., 589
Davies, Arthur Ernest, 144
Davison, C., 607

van Deinse, F., 459
Dennis, W., 434

Derby, 1. M., 147
Derombies, M., 597
Desodt, C., 450

Dickey, J. B., 154
Diethelm, O., 588
Dimitri, V., 449, 750
Disana, G., 754
Diserfori, B., 457
Dobrev, M., 609
Donaggio, A., 611
Donbhoffer, 458

Donomae, 1., 727

Dotti, L. B., 610
Dowling, E., 449

Draper, G., 738

du Bois, D., 747

du Bois, P. H., 740
Diinner, L., 755

Dyke, C. G., 445, 743, 744

Eccles, A. K., 163
Eckel, J. L., 595

Eder, M. D., 135
Elder, J. H., 582
Elsberg, C. A., 743, 744
Erb, W. H., 129
Erickson, Milton H., 145, 591
van de Erve, J., 746
Escher, H. H., 751
Evans, J. J., 594
Ewen, J. H., 593


https://doi.org/10.1192/S0368315X00200418

822

Fagg, C. C., 136
Fanjul, L., 755

Farson, M. R., 745
Feldberg, W., 455, 582
Fender, F. A., 611
Fenichel, O., 132, 733
Fenning, F. A., 163
Ferenczi, S., 586
Ferraro, A., 455, 456, 460
Ferrer, C. O., 601
Ferrio, C., 749
Finesinger, J. E., 130
de Finis, L., 450
Finkelman, I., 449
Finley, K. H., 130
Fischer, A., 746
Fisher, M., 153

Fisher, V. E., 435
Foerster, O., 596
Foerster, R., 162
Forbes, H. S., 130
Forbes, T. W., 740
Fox, J. C., 589
Frederiksen, N. O., 729
Fromherz, H., 130
Fuller, R. G., 440
Fulton, J. F., 129, 430
de Fursac, J. R., 582

Gaddum, J. H., 582
de Gaetani, J. F., 727
Gage, L., 155

Gagel, O., 506
Galbraith, H. M., 588
Ganfini, G., 461
Garcin, R., 596
Gardner, L. P., 143
Gasser, H. S., 727
Gates, R. Ruggles, 162
Gavlor, J. B., 429
Geldrich, J., 753
Gellhorn, E., 132, 454
Gibbs, E. L., 751
Gibbs, F. A., 131, 751
Gilden, E. F., 747
Gillingham, A., 446
Gilman, H., 154
Glatzell, H., 603
Glover, E., 438
Goldstein, H., 728
Goodenough, F. L., 433
Gorriti, F., 433, 593
Gottlieb, J., 611
Govyanes, J., 736
-Grobli, W., 453
Guildford, J. P., 729
Guilford, J. P., 585
Guillaumin, C. O., 159
Guizand, P., 597
-Gundlach, R. H., 141
Gyorgy, P., 159

Hadjioloff, A., 454
Halberstadt, G., 442

https://doi.org/10.1192/50368315X00200418 Published online by Cambridge University Press

INDEX.

Hanawalt, E. M., 142
Handy, L. M., 738
d’Harcourt, J., 156
Hardcastle, D. N., 599
Hare, C. C., 744
Hargan, J., 436
Harlow, H. F., 143
Hauschild, A., 746
Hausmann, E. F., 142
Heinbecker, D., 429

. Hemingway, J. W., 746
Henry, G. W., 444, 588, 736

Herbert, F. F. K., 458
Herington, G. B., 141
Herwick, R. P., 162
d’Heucqueville, G., 582
Hill, A. V., 130

Hill, T. R., 146
Himwich, H. E., 747
Hingston, R. W. G., 141
Hinsil, L. E., 452
Hitzenberger, K., 158
Hogler, F., 605
Hoskins, R. G., 452
Hull, C. L., 431
Hulock, E. B., 434

Ibanez, J. S., 156, 728
Imber, 1., 753

Indovina, R., 605
Ingram, W. R., 581, 604
Irazoqui, E., 753

Jacobsen, J. F., 604
Jahnel, F., 154

Jamieson, G. R., 439, 444
Jastak, J., 583
Jedlowski, P., 458
Jelliffe, S. E., 598
Johnston, C. R. K., 609
Juarros, C., 755

Juer, J., 753

Kahn, E., 606

Kaila, M., 595
Kalinnikova, M. N., 458
Kanner, L., 149
Karpman, B., 149
Kasanin, J., 147, 740
Kassil, G., 605

Katz, S. E., 440, 591
Kefauver, H. G., 600
Keltch, A. K., 603
Kempf, G. F., 603
Kennard, M. A., 129, 604
Kilman, J. E., 455
King, E. J., 609
Klein, N., 457

Klein, R., 595
Kleitman, N., 431
Kling, C., 128
Klossouski, Pierre, 439
Knight, E., 740
Kopeloff, N., 156

Koppanyi, T., 451, 603
Koulkov, A. E., 596
Kral, A., 595
Krausz, E. O., 731
Kraver, O., 455
Krechevsky, 1., 142
Kroll, F. W., 606
Krop, S., 451
Kubie, L. S., 431
Kuhn, R., 159
Kurzrok, R., 461

Lafora, G. R., 152
Laforgue, R., 732
Lahum, L."H., 747
Landis, C., 591

Lange, J., 585

Lange, O., 752

Last, S. L., 438

lavin, J., 458
Laycock, S. R., 435
Lebowitch, R. J., 704
Lejtman, S., 444
Lennox, W. G., 443, 701
Leschke, E., 746
Leuba, C., 434

Leuba, J., 732
Levi-Bianchini, M., 153
Levin, M., 150
Levy-Valensi, J., 733
Lewis, N. D. C., 148, 590
Lindemann, E., 604
Ling Chen, A., 749
Linder, E. F., 740
Lingjaerde, O., 158, 602
Linnell, E. A., 581
Lipmann, O., 139
Lolli, N., 457

Long, C. N. H., 161
Longo, V., 160, 611
Looney, J. M., 160
Lorente, R. A., 150
Lorenz, W. F., 603
Loudet, O., 590
Lowerberg, K., 593
Liicke, H., 755
Lumiere, A., 602
Lundholm, H., 583
Luxemburger, H., 587

MacKay, Ruth, 152
MacLeod, J. J. R., 458
Magnus, A. B., 747
Magoun, H. W., 128
Malamud, W., 456
Maller, J. B., 435
Maloney, A. H., 451, 748
Malzberg, B., 440
Mantinengo, V., 458
Manunza, P., 739
Marchand, C., 443
Marchiafava, E., 157
de Marco, A., 754
Marcondes, D., 137, 438


https://doi.org/10.1192/S0368315X00200418

Martino, G., 450
Maslow, A. H., 143
Masquin, D., 146, 600
Masson, C. B., 446
Matsumoto, M., 607, 608
di Mauro, G., 153
Mazo, L., 156
Mehrtens, H. G., 131
Meloun, J., 585
Menninger, K. A., 135
Merejkowski, B., 159
Merritt, H. H., 448, 610
Mever, P., 602

Mezey, K., 451
Mihalovits, E., 746
Milani, G., 429

Miller, W. R., 456
Miner, J. B., 452
Minker-Bogdanova, E. T., 458
Minz, B., 682

Mitolo, M., 608

Molitch, M., 163

de Molli, A., 161
Moore, M., 448

Moore, M. T., 741
Morales, E. G., 756
Morel, F., 586
Morgenstern, M., 732
Moss, J. J., 454

Mulier, H., 611
Mulinos, M., 745
Miiller, 154

Mullin, F. J., 431
Mullins, B. M., 456
Muncie, W., 741

Munn, C., 590

Murphy, W. S., 451
McCance, R. A., 131
McCartney, J. L., 163, 612
McCowan, P. K., 154
McDougall, W., 599
McFie, 434

McGhie, B. T., 594
McLaughlin, F. L., 610
McMenemey, T. H., 146

Nardi, J., 153

Nason, G. 1., 130
Nathanson, Y., 729
Needham, J. G., 583
Neri, A., 755
Neustaedter, M., 449
Newman, H. W., 131
Nicolau, S., 453
Nielsen, J. M., 610

de Nigrio, G., 737
Noble, T. Douglas, 153
Nonthup, D., 132, 454
Notkin, J., 598, 600

Oba, S., 162

Obarrio, J. M., 449
Oberndorf, C. P., 442
Obrastzov, G. D., 458

INDEX.

O’Leary, J., 429
Omwake, L., 451
Orford, T. J., 603
Orlando, R., 453
d’Ors, J. P., 742
Orton, S. T., 140, 446
Osborne, S. L., 748
Osterreicher, W., 158
Ostertag, B., 755
O’Sullivan, M., 749
Ouzounoff, G., 454

Page, J., 591

Page, T. H., 154
Palmer, H. P., 602
Parsons, A. R., 154
Paskind, H. A., 738, 748
Paterson, A. S., 610, 737
Pedace, E. A., 449
Penfield, W., 155
Penrose, L. S., 462
Pérez, A. P. R,, 156
Perl, R. E., 436
Perniola, F., 741
Peters, R. A., 751
Petit, G., 441
Pichler, E., 726
Planques, 131
Pollock, H. M., 440
Poppi, U., 742
Potter, H. W., 453
Poursines, Y., 597
Powell, N., 163
Prados y Such, 455
Prickett, C. O., 756
Pritt, D. N., 164
Prusse, G., 161

Quastel, J. H., 157
Quinan, C., 756

Rabbeno, A., 746
Rademaker, G. G. J., 596
Raiziss, Geo. W., 747
Rakielen, N., 747
Rand, C. W., 607
Rand, H. A., 584
Rand, J. H., 609
Ransom, S. W., 128, 581, 604
Razran, G. H. S., 430
Reese, H. H., 603
Reese, H. R., 453
Reichner, H., 156
Reik, T., 150
Relezeanu, A., 608
Ribeiro, J., 450
Riccitelli, L., 429
Riggs, H. W., 446
Riley, H. A., 461
Riser, 131

Rizzatti, E., 458
Roberts, C. S., 435
Robinson, E. W., 144
Rodriguez, A. d’A., 444

https://doi.org/10.1192/50368315X00200418 Published online by Cambridge University Press

823

Roemer, H., 440
Roive, L. W., 154
Rojas, L., 460
Rosanoff, A., 730
Rosanoff, A. J., 738
Rosanoff, 1. A., 738
Rosen, Z. A., 147
Rossine, J. A., 450
Rudy, H., 161, 608
Ruffini, V., 746

Sage, P., 740
Salter, R. W., 161
Sanchez y Sanchez, 726
Sangirardi, V., 162
Sanz, E. F., 739
Saprianov, T., 609
Sarno, D., 727
Saudek, R., 139
Savi, C., 746
Savitsky, N., 594
Schilder, P., 145
Schmideberg, M., 588
Schmitt, E. O. G., 602
Schmitt, F., 603
Schmitt, F. O., 454
Schnitker, M. T., 601
Schonell, F. J., 731
Schroder, P., 439
Schube, P. G., 609
Schujman, F., 453
Searle, W. F., 600
Seegen, M., 732
Seekles, L., 129
Seham, M., 731
Sempau, J."A., 739
Severac, M., 747
Sheppe, W. M., 752
Shirley, M., 581
Shoule, H. A., 603
Simonnet, H., 586
Sinclair, H. McC., 454
Sjollema, B., 129
Skow, R. K., 454
Slight, D., 161
Smalldon, J. L., 441
Smith, L. H., 151
Smith, S. K., 152
Sobrinho, P., 450
Soloman, A. P., 737
Stan, H. E., 137
Steen, R. R., 147
Stefer, D. G., 753
Stephenson, W., 730
Stern, L., 450, 605
Stewart, R. M., 598
Stone, T. T., 129
Stookey, B., 743
Straub, J., 746
Strauss, 1., 594
Strecker, E. A., 602
Subirana, A., 742
Siillmann, H., 603
Summers, W., 159


https://doi.org/10.1192/S0368315X00200418

824

Sutherland, R. W., 744
Swanson, E. E., 603
Szentinihalyi, S., 457

Teasdale, H., 433
Tendler, A. D., 436
Thom, D. A., 151
Thompson, L. J., 606
Thompson, R. H. S., 751
Tilney, F. R., 431
Topper, A., 611
Touraine, G. A., 738
Tousk, V., 441
Travis, J. H., 146
Twitmyer, E. B., 729
Tzudzimura, H., 582

Urechia, C. 1., 608

Valtis, J., 459

Vampré, E., 450

Van Ormer, E. B, 140
de la Vega, P., 755
Vernon, P. E., 139, 584
Verschner, O. V., 138

INDEX.

Victoria, M., 449, 750
Vigotsky, L. S., 592
Villarta, M. C., 430
Vizioli, F., 754

Wacht, S., 732
Waggoner, R. W., 593
Wake, I., 156

Walder, R., 136

Wall, J. H., 439
Wallin, J. E. W,, 435
Walston, H. D., 731
Walton, E., 141
Walton, R. P., 451
Washburne, A. C., 603
Watchorn, E., 131
Watson, G., 138
Weckesser, E. C., 609
Weisenburg, T. H., 447
Weisfeld, M., 444
Werner, A. A., 741
Wexberg, E., 732
Wheatley, A. H. M., 157
Whitehead, R. C., 609
Whitehorn, J. C., 611

Wiersma, D., 138
Wigert, V., 437

Wilson, S. A. Kinnier, 149, 606
Wiltshire, H., 729
Winkelman, N. W., 595
Wishart, G. M., 429
Wittke, J., 451

Witty, P. A., 434
Witzel, A. E., 146
Wolff, W., 584
Worster-Drought, C., 146

Xavier, 598

Yorshis, M., 611
Young, D., 749
Yudin, H. C., 143

Zanker, A., 732

Zell, F., 605

Zeyvmann, C. A., 748
Zimmerman, H. M., 607
Zonta, G., 739
Zuckerman, S., 141

ADLARD AND SON, LIMITED, 2I, HART STREET, LONDON, W.C, I,

https://doi.org/10.1192/50368315X00200418 Published online by Cambridge University Press


https://doi.org/10.1192/S0368315X00200418



